#AIhE (2)

2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

I
19

= | IE}_FWI“H“EQ‘I;:E §

b

—

“"-\-\__\_qu-
T
.-'-"_'-'--F- 2
3
L4
—

_ _ —5
F————5-A
i —E

4
N L

Bef. |MNote FPart No D o E. C ey £ f ﬁ;nqt
MNa., |4 5 5] eerriplion e
o o = g TEEA Bl
1 G504Z=100=000 FACE PLATE FINN* = 1
? 65120=100=000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FRONT FIRSATT LUt =k ge o 1
3 RE=0300000=K0 SNAP RING 3 En*3rin 3 1
& GROZT=100=000 SCREW T11/64=40 L=8 oF b Z
5 G5108=100=000 CYLINDER (ME=-5=10Xx15) D,05781 |[LUady= -
5= 65108=100=0%0~a |CYLINDER A 05781 [Lyn3*= (27 10X15) 1
& 65019=100=070 BARBED FITTING JOINT W =7% TR T Z
7 65027=100=000 SCREW 11/44=40 L=8 b AR 1
5 65116=100=000 CYLINDER BRACKET YT = TEH 2 1
9 65117=100=000 CYLINDER PIM FIR/ITI SUmFs«TE#N* RL* Y 1
10 RE=0300000=KD SNAP RING 3 ER*abin 3 1
11 G5118=100=000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE, FRONT p,10/79 [71R/2720* 3 ruDPr{R -
12 G5027=100=000 SCREW 11/44=-40 L=B o, 10/79 [FA2L" -
13 SH=45052002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 QURSPTES kE Mg L=Z20 2
14 Geles=100=000 UMIVERSAL JOIMT I=E* = 1
1g 650568=100=000 FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PRI LuTUne 1
14 SH=g042002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 OYRoPTES LF Mg L=20 1
1T GE07T0=100=0040 COLLAR FFXTY LoTuoE 2 H0- 1
13 SH=4051002=5P SCREW M5 L=10 C.06/80[Gs051=100=000 4
19 G50464=-100=-0A0 SLIDE CYLINDER BASE GUIDE ASM, AATLRE A4 AFSE* TE 1
20 55=7090710=5 SCREW ?/&4=&0 L=g,8 PREDIXI* 9 aib=L0 L= 5.8 {13
21 G5009=100=000 SCREW FAZL® {23
22 G5091=100=-0%0 SLYDE CYLIMNDER BASE A JO0STE [92F91 ABA ke oy i® = 55 1 1
23 Ge(73=100=000 CLOTH FEEDING PLATE A10/78 [R/22UL3 1. !
75 SS=T0%0 10=51 SCREW 9/6h=4p L=4,8 - A, 10/ 78 |7ThES2T* G/64=4() L= 6,8 1 2




i

_*\

3. CLAMP LEVER COMPONENTS
HI A FLA—EF

1 ! -
F = i i -, L _,..-r"{-.__.-"'""r- _'_,.,-'-"FF-
3l / 30 E'E 27 26 25 24 EIE 212019 18 I7 16 15 14 12-13 10-11 9 8
H‘A Eg 23‘ m ‘.:' sl !1" k _:- 1' 3 E
- " ."‘1"“-:.-"--\-\_. R "_| A L B -
Ref. [Mote Fart No. = B Jﬁn‘tl-
Mo, |§ = SCripLion - A . B .
ﬂ:';a mg i B t!ﬂ'—.ﬁ Ehi
1 G5019=170=0"0 BATBED FITTING JOINT \* =3 g5 1
2 RE=2400700=K0 SHAP RING & EN*3FAT & 1
> §8=2151740=CP SCREW 15/84=28 L=17 ENZE*E 15/04=28 Lum17 2
& G12F=170=0%0 | SCREW D,05/80 ) bazs" -
5 WP=-3451001=58 WASHER Hé E39*n 2 I FETL ME 1
& SM="061553=5P SCPEW "6 L=15 C,05/80|G5126=100=-200 L 1
7 UP-1551N01=S8 | WASHER M £39 002 Ens 32 1 **L
H G5077=170=03 LEFT GAUGE ER*UP UL 3= o |
] GS087=170=070 OTH LOWER PLATE, A RITTL D345 1
12 S5-7090710=-5| : - =5, 8 L339 9fge-40 Ls 6,8 &
11 WP=34550R01=50D WASHER 4435x10,0X%0,8 - ar 4,5x10,7%0,8 4
12 G5077=170-050 SCREW T1/44-40 L=A r;vwnnié_;:f B S b
% WP=0450R01=5D WASHER 4,5X10,0X3.8 D e E3Tsn*2 4, 5%10,7X0,3 4
14 G5053=170=0"70 SLIDE CYLINDER STOPPER 9OAYLLDUDIE* - FI-LUPTUNZ 1
15 EM=A051602=TP SCREW HMSX0,8 L=16 DUASPTE*RE MSXD,R LE1E 1
] 5071=100=0"0 SLIDE PLATE 37379 AAtus? 1
17 G505A=100=000 SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH LEVER TATL AITPEALYEI S L= 1
1 65019=120=-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT f*=2% JE+F 2
19 S5=4080410=-5P SCREW 1/R=&4 L=4 = HA 1/3=-44 L= & F
20 WP=0330500=18 WASHER 3,3XaX0,.5 E3U*n*2 10* 378 M3 1
9 GEN51=1N0=000 MICROSWITCH AT ASAES AU 1
2 SH-4881601=5C | SCREW 2.5 L=14 IAoabe M2 o L=14 2
23 G50°9=-120=000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE FLOURSTE TORAT 1
nd 4 65063=100=000 MICROSWITCH COVER 7470 AA9FAN - 1
Fe S5=7090510=5| SCREW 7/ab=50 L=&,4 FRESZL*  9/44=40 Lm 4,5 2
24 G5012=100-000 COARD HOLDER J=F* A 1
27 55=4080510-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g,. b TAY 2L 1/R-44 L=4,.4 2
Lk $5-5111010-5P SCOEW 11/64=-40 L= 9,5 ot 11/64=40 L= 9,5 F
ol WP=0450R01=5D WASHER &,5x10,0X0,38 E3f*A*3 4, s5X10,0Xx0,8 4
33 GE0546=120=00 SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH BASE MOFTI ASThY ALUSS S 1
1 G5082=100=000 CYLINDER (MC=5=14X75) 0,05 /31 |2747L BusIr- -
Tq=2 G5052=100=000=-A |CYLINDER A OSFBY D02 = (77 15X75) 1
g G507 6=100=000 LEFT SIDE PLATE AIO/TR|Z/TTINICT FUUTY* 2 1




4. START LEVER COMPONENTS
= AP e

CIE A
T

Ref {MNote Part No. L E C -
HU. I:.i :iE ﬁ} i DE'S‘:I'I.F't LEDEN i!#‘ .H Hl‘ﬂ :E %_
1 E5548=100=000 BELT=-LOOP GUIDE COLLAR D.12/7F [N JF"R=-7° FPaFfia%- -
2 G5549=100=000 SCREW N*JR*L=7% PoT4a5= pad3yur 2
3 G5557=100=000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE SIDE BAR 0. 12/79 N Tr* =P JIK*= -
3 G5553=100=000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE STAND BAR D,12/79 N ar =22 Poyrs NFRs - -
5 G554T=-100=-000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE BRACKET D.12/79 [N =7 PTLAIN -
& 55=5150710-5p SCREW 15/&4-28 L=7 D, 1d/7R LA 15/ b6k=2B L=7 =
7 usggéég;zn-sn HUT 3/8-28 0.,12/79 [0Yn?T9F 3/8=28 =
4 B K-S 00=SE WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=20 0.12/79 |?KE225* p=&.5 L=20 -
""‘ 9 G5554=100=000 BELT=LO00P GUIDE STAND BASE D.12/79 [N JF*R=7* Pt pearys -
Q=i G5047=500=000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE COLLAR A 1279 |W=2" FutinS=- 2
=8 G5014=500=000 BELT=LOOP GUIDE BAR A A2/79 [R=7" PuT{ids= 1
9=l WP=04651001=58 WASHER Mé& A12/79 [E97"n % Zn 3N M6 L
=D NH=6060001-58 NUT Mé W 12/79 [0YR2T7F M& 132 i
F=E G5016=500=00a BELT-LOOF GUIDE BAR A 10780 [W=22Pat{k"= 1
S=F G5020=-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE A 10/B0D (K=" n* k" 1
=05 CE=-B150810=5p SCREW 15/44=28 | =8 A T0/30 |FAZ 15/64=-28B L=T7.5 1
10 J00MGS274=-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIM 0,05/82 |k2E° -
11 |00 MRE=0400000=K0 SNAP RING & 0,05/82 |[ER*3r2D & =
3230 65273=100=000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE p 08782 (277 rusdrnTae -
13 00INMSS=T0F0510=5 SCREW 9/64=40 L=&.6 0.03/82 |7REF29* 9/&u=40 Loh, b -
14 GS038=-100=000 SCREW Lpra JUDATaprFeL pARLe 2
1% WP=0B51846=5C WASHER 8.5X22.0x1.8 ESY*n*2 E.SX22X1.8 2
16 W5=0822010-KP SPRING WASHER B,2X15X2 n*ag*n*ra2 B 2X15X%2 A
17 NM=-6080001~5¢C NUT MBX1.25 OYNZTYE ME 1Y N 2
18 GEO19=-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOIMNT NE=7% Jasy i
19 G5003=-100=-000 STARTIMNG LEVER BRY= LNt 1
20 G5029=-100-000 SPRING PIN nyEe 2 1
21 G5040=100=-000 START CYLINDER COMMECTIMG BAR SRS =GUnaAt = LysTIEY = 1
22 ‘5n-au&1552-59 SCREW M6 L=15 C.O05/80 [65127=100=000 1
SM=56041202=TP SCREW M& L=12 C,0B/B0 |[5M=0061552=5P 1
23 GHOEg=100=000 BREGULAYING FULCRUM BRACEET T e LR T A 1
24 SM=4088502=TP SCREW M8 L=BS C.05/80 [65043=100=000 3
25 WP=0851846=5C WASHER B,5X22.0Xx1.8 D.12/79 [65859=500=000 -
65859=500=-000 WASHER AAZ/T9 [F=F  pussto ez 3
26 s=0822010-Kkp SPRING WASHER 8,2X15Xx2 A 10/78 [n*xw*n*2 B,2X15X2 4
27 NM=6080001=5¢ NUT WBx1,25 - A 10/78 [0YnZTYF M8 131 B &
28 SH=6089502-TP S5CREW HB L=95 C.05/80 [G50&44=-100-000 1
38 GEAOS=100=000 BED IMHSTALLING BASE A 12779 [s*upr bFysuras S 1




5. BOBEBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
FEREME

T x_:' s
i .
| "'H N :
— I )
iy LYY,
[ s
]

\\\

oy
g

20 19 18 IT 16 14-15 13 2 10-11 9 29
| Ref [ Note Part No. - E Amt. |
- o L L,
| ROR T = & Drescription g g F Iy ¥, wrg_.
[ $5="1T10710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= A 5 0.10/78 |7nE322* 11/64-L0 L= 8,5 -
i 2 PS=0TN02L2=K0 SPRING PIN 3.0XP4 0,10/FB |Z2"UnPepRy 3 AXPL -
I BIZNE=2R0-000 BOBHBIN WIHDER ADJUSTING SMREW 0,10/78 [#*E*y 9T ®i*2 -
& B3ZNa=rA0=000 BORBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH D,10/78 1FeF F1-0743 T -
g 55=56111010=-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L= 2.5 b, 10578 L% 11/64=40 L= 9,5 -
= £ G5610=100=009 WIMDER SPRING D, 10/TRB |AFYF N* 2 -
- P5=0300102=K9 SPRING PIN . 0X10 B 10S7E [AF*yLoerey T _REI0 =
2] GeaNZ=100=000 WINDER RASE 0,10/ 78 [TFFEU-F F* 7% o -
g G5a7L=100=000 UINDEF PLATE 0, 10/F8 |7F3F FIYTS2 -
10 S5-6111010=-5P ECREW TT76L-L0 L= 7.5 D,10/78 [E73* T1764=400 L= 7.5 -
11 HP=0L505807=50 WASHER &4, 5X10,0X0.8 D,10/78 |[EFT*N"2  4uSHAN 2x0. B )
’12| G5603=-100-000 WIMDER L=-HEAD BASE D, 1078 |[TEI¥%FudT LO*FE*3* -
13 | G65611=-100=-000 MINDER BRAKE PLATFE D,10/78 |[1h3%& F*L=%13 -
14 Lh=0791501=5P HIYMGE SCREMW D= 7,94 H=13,0 D,lQ%ggﬁaﬁﬁigf D= T, 94 H=10 -
15 NS-6150310=-5Pp | NUT 15/64=28 D TOFET60ITIr 15/66=20 =
16 Bloni=2a0=000 BROSBIN WIKOER TRIE LATGH k- 0. 10/78 [#*E*s #1I -
17 H5=-4110530-5P HUT 11/646=40 B,10F78 |&Nn729F 11/64=40 -
18 EIZ0T=280=-000 BOREIM WIMDER TRIP LATCH D,10/78 |7 " #9L =
19 NE=61104L20-5P HUT 11/764=40 D,10/7B 60219 11/64=4N -
{ 20 Sp=AT7T20193=5P HIMGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 1,9 D,10/FE|[F*533* b= T ,2& H= 1,9 -
21 B32N4=2A0=000 BOBBIN WIHDER SPINDLE D, 10/7B|4L3% 437 -
22 GEENE=T100=000 SCREW D IO/ 78 | "Wk *K=7" F3=$T=4d3FL2I*" -
2% GS&NT=100=-000 WIHNDER PULLEY b.1047B{1R3% %=1 -
24 G5615=100=000 RUBBER RIMNG 0,10/ 7E DS
75 GS6EMY=100=000 WIMDER CRANK ROD D10/ T8|AR2% 2* 207 -
24 G5678=120=000 WINDER COLLAR D,10/7E|[4F7805= -
27 WE=745%1056=5D WASHER 6&,5X11%1 O 105783 *R*% &,5X11%1 -
28 [NS-ST505TH~LF ROT T5764=28 o D.TO7 7B EA0TOF TS/66=2" -
29 G561 2=-100=000 THREAD GUIDE 0. 1078 |TRIF TFIF =




'|
1 6. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (1)
£ RS54 FBAR (1)

14 15-16 17 18 19

21 22-23 24 25 26 27 28 29 29-A 29-B
! I ! / / g

~
| E
l2-4.__ s
12—
|| —
10 — e e
1 - \
10 1
9 - .
| 16817
B —_ e ——
r 6-T7
. | 4-5!’"f
; ' f“ﬂ
| 3
- -2 ——
‘ Ref. |Note Part No. N Amt.
: Description & % Req.
No. |2 dh i P wWER #k
1 EM=L0&2N0Z=TP SCPEW M& L= OYnAFTH* bk Ma L=20 P
5 WP=0&651001=-58 WASHER M& 3 N2 In*¥IN Mé z
3 G5401=100=-000 MICROSWITCH COVER t9IFT* A1Y¥ ONne - 1
& 65026=100=000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE TIIFA* AAUF TURA3 1
5 SM=4LB42001=5C SCREW M2,6 L=20 FA* 2L M2,46 Lm20 2
& 65015=100=000 CYLINDER PIN IYITPTF* LUDT = TEDFIE* 1
7 RE=0&400000=K0 SHAP RING & EN*3ri0 & F
2 65024=100=000 WORE CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER BRACKET ITIFI* LuUpi= Th* 3 1
g - - 1TCH ALYE 1
‘ 14 EE=L0B0410=5P SEREW 1/8=L4 (=&, 4 H,01/81|Fa*an* 1 /B=&& L=6,4 )
T G5012=100=000 CORD HOLDER D,01/81 | c5058=500=000 -
65058=500~=000 CORD HOLDER A,01/B1 | AqYSa=ppi 3o o 1
12 65023-100=000 WORK CLAMP FQOT CYLINDER 0,05/81|29XP5* LUs3*- -
12=4 65023=100=000=A | CYLINDER AL,05/81|2Ya3 = (77 20%50) 1
- 13 GHP=03524000 UNIVERZAL ELBOW MS C.10/78]GS019=100=-000 2
14 -| B1111=980=000 BELT COVER A*REDN = 1
15 65022=100=000 CYLINDER LOCK PIN TIPS LUSTs ki IFTH 1
14 RE=0&00000=-K0 SHAP RING & ER*5riD & 2
7 EHE=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 C,10/78|WP=0451001=58 2
18 65019=100=000 BARBED FITTIMG JOINT C,10/78|GHP=03524000 2
— 19 S5=7110910=5pP SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 8,5 TREIRY* 11/64=40 L= 8.5 1
20 G5025=100=000 WORKE CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER BASE TTIPT® DUDT* = R3Fv o 1
1 G5011=100=-000 MICROSWITCH D,0&/79|F=0AfYS -
22 G5041=100=000 WINDER COYER D,10/78|FET20N" = -
23 £5=-5111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 0., 10/78|ESau 11/64=40 L= 9,5 -
Th SM=LB41401=58C SCREW M2.6 L=14 TARIRLY M2.0 Lelg 2
i 25 G5070=100=000 MICROSWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 0,06/79|F=uaLYF PUTHLR -
: 24 S5=7090710=5] SCREW 7/6&k=40 Lmg, B 0,064/79 | *REYREY O/ ob=Lb L= &,B -
' 27 65035=100=000 MICROSWITCH BAR D,06/79 | F=LASYE PIYNS 2 =
28 55=T090710=5] SCREW ?/64=40 L=6,8 D,06/79  7REI2LY 9/ 44=40 Lew 4,8 -
29 65033=100=-000 TOP COVER D,10/78 | k=7* SINi*= -
2 Q=4 G5033=100=004 TOP COVER 0,03/79 |90 = -
29=8 65002=-500=000 TOP COVER A 0%/79 | F=2% nonn*- 1
3 E5036=100=-000 SWITCH COVER b,0&/ 79| ZSYF AN -
31 55=T090710=5] SCREW ?/64=40 L=g,B D,0&/79|7NEF2L*  9/44=40 Lm 6,8 -
32 55=7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 A 06/T79|2HEI2LY 11 /64=40. L= 7 2
- GE50EF=100=000 MICROSWITCH MUT PLATE A 0&6/79|242021Y% 1719 1
e 65052=500=000 SWITCH IMSTALLING PLATE A O05/79 | PLLRSYE FUTTLS 1
23 1) I ..iji;r-sﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ SWITCH COVER A, 0&/79 | PLLRLUVFNN = 1
16 65051-500-000 MICROSWITCH A O6/TY | ATTF 1
17 G50RF=100=000 MICROSWITCH MUT PLATE AO&/ 79| 2970R1YF 17015 1
=8 D2304=082=A00 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT A, D5/ 79 franS JUF 1




7. FEEDING SLIDE COMPONENTS (2)

%Y 254 FME (2)

———

2-29 3
b

II|| I | '..II .l ’, '\.1" '.\_"'
/ é s k2 R PP EH P 3y
24 23 22 21 21-A 20 19 I8 |7 16
Ref. |Nute Part No. ’ 7 i I -';'Ertﬂ-
Moo | L5 = escription - il 14
o Ll . &  # P TEH 5 £ i
1 S5=T020620=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,1 ThEF2L® P/o4-46 Lmb,1 F
2 55112=100-008 WIPER CONNECTING ARM DN = LpyuoFs S 1
5 B12279=2 100 SHAE RING kA0 ST 1
& G5114=1 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE D,10/78 |gfNv= LoTIfanar -
L= 65114=-100=00A" | WIPER CONNECTING PLATE AJO/TE 240" = LaB243 1
5 65080~-100=000 | RIGHT SLIDE PLATE |R/ATTSIAF S PYYTNT 2 1
& G5009=100=000 EEIIEH FAZL® 2
7 Ge30c=100=000 UPPER KMIFE D,05/81192%% 43 02t -
B 65305=100=00A UPPER KMIFE 2a%% AZ (N{2) 1
9 65192=100-000 BELT=LOOP LOWER GUIDE EE ] il il A= ol st 1
10 55=5111210=5p SCREW 11/54=40 L=12 E53L* 11/ 4=40 L=12 2
11 55=-7000710=5] SCREW 9/54=40 L=4.8 TREIIL® 9/ gh=40 Lwg,B &
12 WP=0450801=-50D WASHER 4,gX10,0X0,8 ES9*n*2 4,gX10X0,.8 &
13 Ggl79=100=-000 RIGHT GAUGE . R Rt -, Lk - L . 1
14 G5027-100=-000 SCREW 11/744=40 L=g8 FAZE® &
1g WP=0450801=50D WASHER &,gX10,0%0,8 E3%*n*2 4,.gX10X0,R &
17 G5 0g7=100=000 CLOTH LOWER PLATE, A b, 10/78 |29 2543 -
18 G50BT=100=-00A CLOTH LOWER PLATE, E RAFIILALE OZgl 1
19 55-56080410-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 ESah* 1/8-44 L=4 &
1] GE5084=100=000 THROAT PLATE T3 1
21 G5115-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, FRONT Y T |¥xATInt # 1
21=-A G5115=100=004 WORE CLAMP FOOT, FRONT 0,10/79|65115=100=008 -
G115=100=0081 WORK CLAMP FOOT., FEONT A 10SATF |FIATIN 2 1
22 G5084=100=000 AUXILTARY PLATE, A 0.10/78 [R/291 L31IEL*IN 2 -
23 G5084=100=00A AUXTLIARY PLATE, B AR/ATIDA43 &It 9RES 1
24 G5085=100-000 SCREM E #L*INT I AL 2
5 55-7111110-TF | SCREW 11/44-40 L=10,5 b IREFILY 11/764=40 L=1D0,5 L
24 65119=-100-000 | MORK CLAMP FONT BASE COVER IIRSAMI F*F* 173 1
27 G5104=-100=0A0 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASHM,, REAR aunFTIN* 2 2% 1
28 BE102=2R0=-000 WIPER ITHMSTALLIHNG PLATE == 3T 1
29 GET20=100=000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FROMNT A 10/78 |FIRAXTT DUDE =" 3% A 1
30 G5129=100=-000 _ |WIPER A.10/78 |240° - i




8. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS
~Jb b I— T 25 RE

3

AT I\
\ S

S

11/64=460 L=14

27 26 25 24 232221 20 19 I8 17
Ref INote Fart No. R | E C
3 . = v ~_ Description - ' 2 £
No.p#dd Gy My el e o0 7 JESCT O OR xES A
K [ss=7090710; [SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 FNEDRL* 9/64=40 L=é, B
z L5152 =100=000 BELT=LO0OP TWSTALLING PLATE ZhR AL pUSEE X
3 65155=100=000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE., REAR R=7*271 2505UR* =bYIr<S
& 65166=100=000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER D.O5/81 |[R=7"271 ZUS3*=
b=A G6514846=100-000-K |CYLINDER A 05487 [2US3*= (3 10X25)
5 G5009=100=-000 SCREW FAZLE
& G5019-100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT NE=D* Yps 3
7 G5156=100=-000 BINDER ARM, REAR N*Azf*=F=L 920
8 65160=100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLIMDER GUIDE, FRONT ANIII SULIE=Puriht R
9 S=T090710=5L SCREW 9/64=40 L=6,8 FRES2L* 9/64=-60 Lmb, B
10| 159=100=000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT M2 ANL FIHUIIN=PYYTSR
10=A} S§170=-100=000 BELT=LOOP FRONT GUIDE SHAFT A 12781 |71 PoT 0" anw

TA*2L* 1/8=a4 L=6.4
Nt Aufr=P=4 FATUETS
TRES2E* 11/44=40 L=1&
AZ%YSIEY s S5X10
NESuFt= Fusplbl=N

BINDER ADJUSTING RAIL —
SCREW =h& L=b,4

BELT=LOOP PRESSURE GUIDE
BINDER ADJUSTING ARM. FRONT

BINDER L=-HEAD PLATE:. REAR
LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET

LOOP PRESSURE CYLIMDER BRACKET

BELT=LOOFP UPPER LIMITER FIN
BELT=-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN

11 55=4080610=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=é.4

12 65162=100=000 BINDER LOCK MUT PLATE
13 §5=T111410=-5P SCREW

14 PS=0500102=KH SPRING PIN 5.0X10

15 G5154=100=-000

14 55=40B80810=5P

17 65172-100-000

18 65161=100=000

19 G516&4=100=000 BINDER L=MEAD PLATE
20 55=7090710=5] SCREW 9/84=40 Lwé. B
21 G5168=100=000 PRESSER SPRING
z22 55=4080810=5P SCREW 1/8=4& Lumé.4

23 65171=-100-000 BELT=LOOP FRONT GUIDE
% 65165=-100~-000 LOOP FRONT RECEIVER
25 55=7090710=51 SCREW 9/64=-&0 L=6,8
26 15515?-1un-nu0

27 65149=-100=-000

28 G5158=100=000 LOOP REAR RECEIVER

29 5168=100=000 PRESSER SPRING

10 G5173=100=000 BELT=-LOOP REAR GUIDE
31 £5=40B0610=5p SCREW 1/B=44 L=é.4

32 G51467=100=000

32-Al * |65224-100-000

3% | 405 |65153=100=-00a

54 |006 |65153-100-008

IS5 007 [65153-100-00C

1s 55151-1¢ﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ BELT=LOOP UPPER LIMITER
17 S=5£111010=-5p

SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5

Mote (8

205 ..... For 55 ~ 62 mm {2-11/64" ~ 2.7/16"']
06 ... For B3 = 70 mm (2.29/64" ~ 2.3/4"]
207 ... For 71 ~ 7B mm (2-51/64" ~ 3-5/64"}

LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET

TARILT 1/8=44 L=6.4
ok =7 2TINED
NEAI* = PORPIEF=L 7T
N* 3% = FUNFLAY37I
TREF2IT 9/66=-40 L=4,8
N* ok =% XTTINA*3

0.03/82
A.05/82

TA*3L* 1/8=44 L=6,4
N*2k* R=22% JIPITTH*Z
f=2% FLITAR

TREF2L* F/64=-40 L=dH,8
WEA3* = FUITLA*TF 200

M= 3L FILYSIE-TEht 2

O=2* 2L0a¥43

N* 2k =2% 2TIN*3

N* k% R=2% ALOPTIA 3
TARAS* 1/8=04 Lwé, &
=20 3TL 2LQLUZRY=TEN*}
h=2"271220 SUxI*Aen*2

PUNF IR R=2" ZFEFrAnt 2
PN IR H=3% ZFCRE AN R
bl il A el et Al o ¥ L
DTN SRR N=Tr e hed

E323" 11/64=-40 L=9,5
55 — G2=m
63 ~ FOmm g
71— 78mm

O [T R ........l....n.rq.l-.n.u—u—nm--—n-—n.-nrqw—-—n—-—nm—n—hmmm-p—-—l-—l-
] . =
|




9. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1)

AN b L—FEEEERE (1)
L 2

3 4 45 &
| '“1\

A s

», /_;

o

_—l-12

%33Agﬂe
T O 5 0R0

T 13-4

/
/
30-31 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 20

%ﬂf. I ot Part No. E C. ﬁleﬂqt

0. |z iR Description a8 & -

i EEHEH Pl |
1 G2027T=100=000 SCREW 11/764=40 L=B FAxoe 2
2 GS18%=100=070  [BELT=-LOOP SUPPLY CAM N*Lp* k=% $3=d7=n/ 1
3 55=R150E10=5p SCREW 15/64=2R Lmi C.O5/80 [G5190=100="00 £
& 55=7111410=5p SCPEW 11764=40 Luly FREFRI* 11/ 64=40 L=14 1
5 GS247=100=000 BELT=LODOP SUPPLY CAM LEVER I EMR=0% wE=w3 =), A - 1
& &3 19a=100=000 JOINT 0.01/89 [65176-100-004 =
§3176=100=-004A QUEICKE COUPLIKG ' = Ay, D1/89 [I3UYSUREF 5 1
7 SM=-4052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 C,05/B0 [65054=100=000 Z
] G5188=100=000 BELT-LOOP HOVING CYLIMDER RASE 22 Ak*=LUyat - sRRs 1
9 65194=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER D,05/81 [N*IF* k=% $3=8]= LUZE*= =
Q=A Ge194=100=000-A |CYLINDER A, Og A8 [2US3®= (77 1gX1007 1
11 55=7110R&40=5P SCREW 11/g&=40 L= 7.8 YREFFLT 11/ 54=40 L=T, B 1
11 1GHP=0352,000 UMIVERSAL ELBOW Mg J ! IRE* M5 1
12 Gs017=-100=-000 EARBED FITTING JOINT N =2% Uxe 1
13 65986=100-000 MOVING CYLINDER PIN $A=¥1-5U59% - LOIURER 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 SHAF RIHG En*3kaid E WELE = 1
15 65269=100=000 FOLDER ROTATION CYL, PLATE., REAR 950 TUTTiousEta ARt e 1
15 55=-7090710=5L" SCREW 9/gb=40 Lemg,8 INET2L 9fgk=40 L=g,.B 1
17 WP=0;50801=5D WMASHER 5 ,5%10,0X0,8 E3Y*h*3 £,6%X10X%0,8 i
18 G5258=-100-000 FOLDER ROTATION CYL, PLATE, FRONT FTAUITELY SR = pr IS 1
19 55-g150510~-5P | SCREM 15/64-28 L=5 C.05/80 [G56045=100-000 2
20 P5=0200132=K0 SPRING PIN 2,0X14 AFTUSDRE*S 2 oOx1; 1
21 G52454=100=000  |BELT=LOOP SUFPLY LEVER DN | ] el et - . 4 S 71 | 1
22 55=8150810=5P SCREW 1g/4h=28 LuE C.05/80 |[65190=100=000 £
& Ge18e=100=000 BELT=L0O0F SUPPLY SLEEYE $3w = FTImfp* =i 1
I | 55=4111010=5P SCREW 11/45=40 L= 9,5 E3as* 11/46=40 L=9,5 :
25 G5254=100=-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY PLATE, FRONT N*ah =3 FT43I-41-13 1
24 55-4040220=5P SCREW 3/32=54 L= 2,0 E%25* 1/12=cy L2 2
27 Q01| G5122=100=-000 SCALE AEYS3 (EY E3=-2*) 1
28 Sg2l &5122=100-00A SCALE AEYSS (fFEI=L*) 1
29 G5255=1n0=000 BELT-LODP SUPPLY COMNECTING PLATE g N IEr =0 $3-%0-LOFUNT R -
30 Gg027=-100-000 SCREW 11/s4=4N Lug (FF B 1
1 WP=0,50801=5D WASHER .5X10,0X0,8 E3%*nta L.5x10X0,R 1
2 55=5111010=5P SCREM 11/64~40 L= 9.5 L322* 11/764-40 L=9,5 g
G5184=100=000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE SHAFT $19 AFt=A5R LI 1
EZ 55-g0gN220=5P SCREW 3/32=-54 L= 2,0 E53L 3/3Z2-g4 L=£ z
75 $01[Gs122=100=-000 SCALE F _ AEYSR (EZU E3=1*) p 1
T ooz as1z22=100-00A SLALE AEUSE (foFE3=3%) 1
37 PS=p1bp122-KH SPRING PIN q.4X12 AF*UIIYE DS 1,.6K12 1
38 GZ283=100-000 BELT=L0O0P SUPPLY PLATE, REAR N R=7% 950 $3-%1=-13 1
39 55=4111010=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 ES35® 11/44=-40 L=9 ¢ 2
L0 Gs177=-100=-00A BINDER SCALE RASE N* A3 =ATUFF r* 507 1
41 | IPS-g3gp2éz=Kg SPRING PIN 3.pX24 N A 10/ 78 |RT*USIYEY S 3,pX24 i

Maote GEFE) 201 ... For indicated meter A—F LETH
“02 ..... For indicated inch {2 FETE




10. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2)
AL b —TEEEME (2)

33 34

\

!

g I7T I15-1e 14 I3

25 24 2322 21 20 19
Ref. [Note Part No. E C Amt.
i ription i & Req.
Ne. |xip & # Descript TEFH i |
1 | SH=5052502=5P | SCREW M5 L=75 C,O0S5/EQ[GSITS=100="00 £
EH=5052002=TP SCREW M5 Lw20 C,08/80(5M=a052502=5FP 2
2 4 65174=100=004 ADJUSTING RAIL BASE PUrPA k=R BEI* A 1
3 £5=56111010=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 £33 11/64=40 L= 9,5 2
& $§=7090710=5_ SCREW F/64=40 Lw6,8 TREI2VT /6440 L= 6,8 rd
5 £5=7090710=5_ SCREW 9/64=40 Lu=é,B THETFL*  F/64=-40 L= 6,8 1
& SH=6051202=TF SCREW MSA0.8 L=12 o OYn2PrTE* kb MSX0,8 Qw12 £
7 §5=4080410=5P SCREW 1/B=44 Lwg £33z 1/8=44 L= & 2
a G5309=100=-000 ADJUSTING POINTER =70 2003% 5 £3PBLEEY Ny 1
o G5323=400=000 BELT=LOOP FEEDING CYLINDER D,0SFBq (N* b R=7% S3=3=Dilj53* - -
G=h 65323-100=000~A | CYLINDER A OS/81 [2Un3t= (3u 15X100) 1
19 GEIZ0=100G=000 BELT=LOOP FEEDING CYLINDER BASE )=y Ft = RS G 1
11 SH=5051502=-TF SCREW M5X0,8 [w=ig g DUNZFTR*RF HSX0,8 L=1§ Fa
12 G5004=100=008 REGULATING FULCRUM BAR SRR - 1
13 653468=100=-000 DEVICE BASE Y= YRR 1
T 65571=-100=000 DEVICE BASE LOCK SHAFT Ya¥ RUSTpsRs o JFSLPIH z
15 G5IRI=100=-000 DEVIGCE BASE LOCK MHUT Y=FRRDras f JRfFUENY S 1
14 SH=40820A2=TP SCREW M3 L=120 C,05/80 |G53E5=100=000 2
17 GET7E=100=000 SCREW Y=§ PUYTEEIAsS SA=PLRD0 Z2
18 E5=RE151550=5P SCREW 15/&4=28 Lmis5 FAZS® 15/64=28 L=15 2
19 55=8151550=5pP SCREW 15/4&4=28 L=15% FAZD* 15/64=28 Lw15 e
70 G5374=100=000 SWITCH CORD HOLDER Tt i4551Y D=ht hi 1
21 5=, 080510=5F SCREW T/B=4g L®&,4 TA*xd* 178-44 L=6.4 2
22 55="090510=5_ SCREW P/64=40 L=4,6 M, 09780 [7AED2DY O/ &k=40 Lm 4,4 1
P G5369=100=000 LOOP WIDTH ADPJUSTIMG POJNTER D,0%/B0 |R=2"11\* FI=BLLIA N4 -
23-A GET4aT=100=004 LOOP WIDTH ADJUSTIMG POINTER A,OF/B0 [R=7" 10" FI=DULL* (5 1
L ¢01| 65370=-100=-000 SCALE AEUST 1
?5 002 G53I7p=100=00A SCALE ARYSS 1
26 G5031=100=000 MICROSWITCH p Rl 2
il EM=L 8514601 =5C SCREW HM2,4 Lu=14 TA*I2L* MZ2,5 Lm1d %
28 G5089-190-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE TLI0ALYE TURAD 1
z29 55=6111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 e F 11/64=60 L= 9,5 2
X0 65193=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER BRACKET $I=t =Dyt TEfE g 1
3 G5195=100=000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN Ti=fb*= LUpAr =Lty 1
32 RE=0S500000=K0 SNAP RING S ER*FEi0 5 1
13 £5=4L0BO&10=5P SCREW 1/B=ksé L=b.4 FA*2Y* 1/8=44 L®=65,4 i
24 §5012=100=000 CORD MOLDER J=p* kg 2
MNote CGERE) «01 ... For indicated meter A—t LETH
202 _.... For indicated inch f = FETH




-

" 11. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1)
| ~J P =7 ERBE (1)
B-A B-B
3 4 4-A 5 & T a8 9-10 |1 12 13-14 15 16 I7-18 19 20 21 22 22-A

#

[ 1

— ]
| g ] ]
33 32 31 30 29/ 28| 27 26 13-4 17-18 21 25 24 19 zn\\zz 23
28-8 28-A . _
| 4 22-4

B S LR ription gy - : .

No. ik £t & B EWER o B
1 55=-6080410=-8p SCEEY 1/R=4& Lwd 33z | 1/2=54 L= & i
2 ss-ﬁﬂyblfﬂ-sﬁ - | BCREW  1/B=4& Lwd ' — T | EFasr T fR-E w4 :
3 GE2E1=100=000 FROHT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN FIXzvy *TITIH 2 1
& G5 0=100=000 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2:0 Z.7HMM C.O04/TD|ES292=100=200 1
_&=A 65295=1%0=000 I PIH I, 2HM A 04 /79 00LPTRE" 1
5 G5253=100=000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN Z,THM LaxuIyT IPIRC*n 2.7 1
& G5253=100=0"a LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2 HM D,10/7B|u32u3ss Sv7EE*y 2.0 -
T GE5253-1"0=D7p LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 3,2MM b,04 /79| LazuTys SPPrEvy 3,2 -
& G5293=120=-0"0 FRONT FOLDER SHAFT 2,7 0. 12/80(FTHUTTE LETE -
R=p GSE0I=100=00A FROMT FOLDER SHAFT 2,0 A,10/TEB|7T 2UTT 2PT¢ 1
5-B 55293=-140-008 FRONT FQLOE®R SHAFT 3,2 2,7MM 1A 10/ /783 FYRy*LrIp T 1
9 S5=7090510-51 SCREW ?/84=40 Lud, b FREFFL*  F/64=40 Lm &6 2
13 WP=0450201=50 WASHER &4,5%X10,0x0,8 E37*n*2 4,511 ‘ggiﬁﬁ -
11 G5252=100=0R0 . | HOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE TIXUIF* N30t F1izr 1
12z G527 T=100=0%0" FRONT FOLBER SHAFT SPRING TIXVITT NrA 1
135 GS257=100=000 LOOP, FOLDER SHAFT BEARING FUTHLUPTE DFLACFULTT 2
i - -  SHAP RING C,10/75|B1R39=2382=-00] &g
RC=1T00002=KP RETAINTING RIMG 17 L C.O5/B0[65113=100=000 &
15 EE259=-100=000 FRONKT FOLRER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE | TITUTT*LPTE DFUATE 1
16 Es=7110B50=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 7.8 THESZU* 11/6&=40 Lw 7.8 Z
117 GE2SA=100=020 PINION COLLAR FUTFr ErZ2ond= ; Z
B E5-A090710=5P SCREW 9/ /é4&=40 L= 7,0 FA2S® Qfb64=50 LET 1
19 G5039=100=020 SCREW bAzy® -
70 G5251=-100=-0"%0 L RACK GEAR HOLDER JFUgEsp PFR2 F

1. 55=7T111410=5P SCREW  11/84=40 L=14 THEES2S 1176440 L=14 & i
- G5Z2Ra=100=000 FOLDER ROTATION CYLIMNDER A D,O0S/RY |FUdgraus3r= -
2P=p GE52R86=100-0%0-A | CYLINDER A 05781 [DUpa*= (77 1DX25) ]
3 GE019=170=0"0 BARBED FITTIHNG JOIMT fi*=3% TEEF 4
il G52&62=100=000 LOOP FOLDER CYLINDER PLATE YL LYGIE = FYTLR i
5 G5232=100=070 REAR FOLDER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE ALDFURTESPRTF SRR 1
T G5>TE&=100=020 REAR FOLDER S5SHAFT SPRING ' asNFUIF TN 2 1
T GS279=100=000 REAR FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE ALOXUTTIPTE PutSEAN 1
a3 GSro1=100=020 REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2,7 b 1z /80550 FUIFESPIL ' =
2 E=i G5201=1n0=00A REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2,0 A 10/78|920 2u3Fsupdl 1
23=0 65291=100=00B REAR FOLDER SHAFT 3,2 2Z2,7MM A 10/78|250 TUIT*SPIH 1
P G5253=1n0=000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIM Z.THH C.04/79|G5254=100-000 1
0 GE25.=100=0%4 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIM 2,0MH 0, 10/78|239P2F %3 3.0 -
71 G5Z54L=100=0"8 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 3,2HH D04 f7PRi3aP2r E* 3.2 =
4 G5290=100=0%0 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2.0 2.7MM Lr Lo 70 e d T oL ) 1
%3 G5295=100=020 BIY %,2HM A 03/79|975P2RE" 1
|




-

12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONMNENTS (2)
A~ P =7V s BE (2)

E5242=100=-070
65243=100=000

LOOP FOLDER CYLIMNDER PLATE
PIHRION

YT IUSI = FUITAS
Y7y Lezanere

| 2-3 4 5 6 7 B 9 101112 1314 I15-16 17
18
T
—19-20
2l
H 22
i 23
2425
[ n— ‘\-T\:-
26
/ 37 36 35 34 33 32 31 3I-A 29-30 27-28
Ref. |Not Part No. C. Amt.
No. |2 & # Description EE!EH f % p
S5=T090710=51 SCREW P/84=40 Lmb, 5 INEFRL* 9/ 6k=40 L= 5,8
6527%=100=000 ELBOW (M5) C,10/78| GHP=03524000
65019=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT N =Te YurT
65265=100=000 RACK GEAR FYTHe SUTAep
65264=100=000 RACK GEAR PLATE, FRONT FTIUTTEIYIEEE RUTTRS R
t5009=100= SCREM FARYS
55&8¢=*Eﬂ=ﬁgg SCREW FATLT

£q.
Sl

1

2

F

1

1

1

]

1

1

5. 7111410=5P SCREW 11/764=-40 L=i4 FuE32y* 11/64=-40 L=1i r4

E5=5111010=5p SCREW 11/é4=40 L= 9,5 o £ B 11/64=40 L= 7,5 2

4 [ =100=00 CYLINDER (MC=C=LB=18XZ25) P.OS/81]|2UTT* PUsFre =

»’ 65270=100-000=A | CYLINDER A0/ | usd*= (30 14X25) 1

| GHP=03524000 UMIVERSAL ELBOW Mg Ik&* Hs5 1

G5019=100=000 BARBED FITTIMG JOINT N*=2% ZIgs7 1

GEET4=100=000 CYLINDER HOLDING PINM FAE* 1

RE=0400000=K0 SMAP RIMG & ER"3rAT & F;

G5273=100=-000 | P aB3 RUSTRTI 1

GE2TS=100=-070 FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NUT PLATE AYFF YAt = YT HTI YR 1

G5027=100=000 SCREW 11/84&=560 Lw8 FAZu .

WP=0450801=5D WASHER &,.5X10,0X0,8 ESY*n*2 4,5%10,0%0,8 2

21 G5271=100=000 FOLDER ROTATION CYL, SPRIMG, FRONT FIAUFFLLYLA - 4 % 1

- 22 G5272=100=-000 FOLDER ROTATION CYL, SPRING. REAR L0 FUIFTFEIUFEA 02 1

23 G5275=100=000 FOLDER ROTATION CYLIMNDER MUT PLATE TUTFr LUt = PUTHEIRTIC TR 1

24 G5027=-100=000 SCREW 11/54=40 =8 FARue i

25 WP=0450B01=5D WASHER &,5X10,0%x0,8 E3sn*2 4, 5X10,0X0,.8 Z

2 G5273=100=000 CYLINGER IMSTALLIMNG PLATE eFd EUTTRTO 1

F G52T4=100=000 CYLINDER HOLDING FPINM kAE* 1

23 RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RIMG & C,10/78 |RE=D500000=K0 Z

22 = | UNIYERSAL ELBOW M5 IEE* M5 1

30 G5019=100=-000 BARBED FITTIMG JOINT NE=2% JadF 1

31 GS52TO-100=-000 CYLINDER (MC=C=LBE=-146X25) b,05/ 81 [#UTrs Liiyas- -

T =a G5270=100=-000=-A | CYLINDER A,O05 /81 |2usdr= (22 15%25) 1

32 55=5111010=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9,5 E3ans 11/64=560 L= 9.5 ]

i3 £g=7111410=5p SCREW 11/7&4=40 Lmi14 TREFELE 11764=50 L=14 Z

b - =000 PINION FUFTE Er R 1

x5 G5245=100=000 RACE GEAR FUTe Erigage 1

35 G5187=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY CAM LEYER SHAFT C.10/78|65154=100=000 . 1

I7 ES5=7090710=5_ SCREW F/éb&=40 L=§,B THEFRL®  Flok=40 L= 4.8 1




13. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MOL-100C) (OBSOLETED MODEL)
AL b IL—=FE Y ESME (1)(MOL- 100CH) (BEHEIE)

Ret [Note Part No. - - .
No i a Description i & Reg.
42 £ EELH &5 |
1 |+ [65381=100=000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE 0.03/B2 [N*ar* =% FZ-#1-43) -
2 » SM=&052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 0_03/82 |OYNPPIR* Wt HEXO,E L=20 =
3 |* |65182=-100-000 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE GUIDE D,03/82 |#3~%2~ F1-AF*=f"Fh* -
&5 |® [6G5181=-100=000 MICROSWITCH PLATE D.03/62 [#3-%1- F{70ACYELUTI SIS -
5 |* [SM=6051202=TP SCREW M5X0.85 L=12 0.03/52 |oynsPta* Rt MSX0,8 L=12
6 |* |SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D.03/82 |[OYHIPIE*RF M& L=20 -
I * GEIE=100=-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY BASE D03 BE |¥3=%2=A3% FUYTE*F* 1
8 |* [SM=8045002-TP SCREW M& L=50 D.06&/81 [OURFPTE*RE M& L=50 -
9 # SH=a065002=-TP SCREW M& L=50 6. 03/82 |OUAPPYSE*RE M& L=50 =
10 |* |[WP=-0&51001-58 WASHER Hé& D.05/E2 [EST*n*2 Znex70 _Mé -
11 |* [65353-100=00a UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE 0.03/82 [70%% AZLUI* = pRER g -
12 |* |sM=4051602=TP SCREW MSXO0,8 L=16 D.03/82 [0OUAZFTH" RE HSXO0.2 L=1é -
13 |+ |65021=-100=-00A CYLINDER (CMC-5-25X25) D.0S/B1 [73*F ARIUZI*- -
1%3=a|* [G5021=100-00A-A [CYLIMNDER D.03/82 [YUxa®= (77 20X25) -
14 |* IGHP=03525000  |BUSHING . PT 1/8-M5 _ o, 03sg2 e PTY/R-M5 =
15 |~ E55552-1Du-ﬂﬂ1 UPPER KNIFE CYLINBER PIN D.03/82 |73*F ARDUDF*-L* 2 -
16 |* [RE=0400000=K0 SHAP RING & JO3/R2 [ER*READ & -
17 |+ [G5019=100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT D.03/82 [N*=-7* UrF -
18 |+ |55-4111010-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 D.03/782 |[E%22* 11/64=40 L=9_5 -
18 (* |s5-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.8 L03/82 |7HEF2E* 11/04=40 L=T,8 -
20 |* [65276=100=000 RACK GEAR INWSTALLING PLATE, REAR [0, 03/82 [240xU7y SuUZ%+t hUYIn*z -
21 = S009=100-000 SCREW D,03/82 [FAz™ -
22 |  |65009=-100=000 SCREW D.O3/E2 |[Fizue -
23 # EM=A0562002=TP SCREW Ma L=20 0D,.03/82 [DYNFPT&E*LE H& L=20 -
O 5280-100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT D.O3/B2 [N b =7 #3-%31=-0L203*7 -
25 |+ 5281=100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL D.03/82 [N*ob*k=7* *3-%¥2=HL20 -
26 | E-0500000=K0 SNAP RING 5 0,03/82 [En*2E47 5 gl 33 -
27 |* 5=8150810~-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=8 L03/82 [FA2L* 15/64-28 L=7,5 -




14. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPOMENTS (2) (FOR MOL-100C) (OBSOLETED MODEL)
AJL b L—TEY HBME (2)(MOL- | O0OCH ) (FEHkiE)

2 3 4 5

|'

6 7T 8 9=10 11 12

Ref. a2 Amt.
No. |l ] & Description 2 % l;‘EF"
] S— Lt
1 [+ [65306=-100=000 BELT=LOOP PRESSER SPRING 03782 [N*ap*R=7% FHIN*2 -
) * G537E=100=-000 UXILIARY PRESSER SPRING Leg #MIpta -
3 |+ |55-4080&410=5P SCREW 1/8=4& Lwi E%aL* 1/8-44 Lemé -
& |* |65303=-100=0A0 PPER_KNIFE ROD ASM, = v IR QYRS D= -
5 |* [55-606& =5F SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2.0 T EF3L* 33258 Luz 1=
& |00MES3I24=-100-000 SCALE R=7% JUF*E JETS -
T |002MES%524=-100-004 SCALE =7 FLFTER AESLT =
g |+ «|65302=100=-008 LOOP FEEDING BASE JUITY b o -
9 |= GS30B=-100=-000 SCREW FoYIrn FJ=f1FF EAREe -
10 |+ |WP=-04&51001-58B ASHER Mé RS LI H*2 ZnS#3R Mé -
11 |+ [65307=-100-000 UPPER KNIFE ROD SPRING D,03/82 [#3%% AZpYrs*2 .
12, [ EM=5052002=TP SCEEW M5 L=20 0D,03/82 IDYNPPIR*LEF MS5XD,8 Lw20 =
13 |+ |65310=100=000 UPPER KMIFE SHAFT LEVER 0,03/82 |93%% ARLPIELA* - -
14 |+ |65311-100-000 ADJUSTING PLATE 0,03/82 [F7UF*y $3-v11T -
15 " 55=70%0510=51 SCREW 9/4&=40 Lxzk.& D.03/82 |[*REDRL* 9/86=40 Lwi, & -
16 1= [653%18=100=-000 LOOP FEEDING RAKE 0,03/82 [Fous i <% -
17 |+ |ss-g150810-5p SCREW 15/84-2B =8 FAZLY 15/64=28 L=7,5 -
18 |* G5317-100-000 LOOP FEEDIMG RAKE COLLAR Foys*y {8 FYYTnS- -
19 |* |55=-4080410-5P SCREW 1/B=44& =& ESaL* 1/8=44 Lm& -
20 |* |65319=100=000 LOOP FEEDING RAKE SPRING FZYAYEG £5 FUTN 32 -
21 |+ |&532i-100-000 LOOP FEEDING SLEEVE toyasy 43y -
22 [+ [65316=100-000 LOOP FEEDING SHAFT A2USL LPIE -
2% |= RE=0500000=-K0 RING § : -— LLE 1 L -
24 [+ |65312=100-004 BINDER 11MM, &HMM R=7% NrAuEd = 11 -
25 [+ |65312-100-008 BINDER 12MM, &HM D.03/82 [W=7° N*4o5v= 12 -
26 | G65%312=-100=-00¢ BINDER 13MM., &HH D.03/82 W=2%" Ne+fv= 13 -
27 |+ |65312-100-00D BINDER 14MM, &HH R=7% AAuFv- 14 2
28 |+ |65312=100=00F BINDER 15MM, &MM h=7% N*Au3%- 15 -
29 [+ [65%312-100-00F  |LOOP BINDER 16MM, &HM I LEFE LR =
30 {* |65312=100-006 LOOP BINDER 11MM, SHM D.03/82 NeAIe- 11 -
31 |+ |65%12-100-00H LOOP BINDER 12MM, SHM D.03/82 (M=7" N*A39%= 12 -
32 |+ [6S312-100-004 LODOP BINDER 13MM, SHM D.03/82 [W=7" N*A5T*= 13 -
33 |+ 5%312-100-00k LOOP BINDER 14MM. SMM p.03/82 W Aog = 14 -
34 |*  [65%12-100-00L LOOP BIMDER 15MMs SHM 0.03/82 N foEr - 15 -
I = E5312-100-00M LOOP BINGER T4MM, SHH 0,03/ ILEFFLEET -
36 |* [65312-100=00N LOOP BINDER 11MM, 3HH D.03/82 Ne 3% = 11 -
37 |+ |65312=100-00p = [LOOP BINDER 12MM. 3MM 0.03/82 [W=7® n*q38%= 17 -
38 |+ |65%312-100-000 LOOP BINDER 13MM. 3MM D.03/82 [M=7% prAo8r= 13 -
39 |= 653312=-100-00R LOOPFP BINDER 14&MM., JFHM 0 .03 rB2 NEAds= 14 -
&0 |* [65%12=-100-00% LOOP BINDER 15MM. 3HH D.03/82 N*Augr= 1% -
&1 |+ [eE312-100-007 LOOP BINGER 16MM, SHM w03 LT IR =
ke | G5301=-100=-000 LOWER KWIFE L,03/82 [3%1 232 (E3=4*3:2) =
&3 4}0‘*]553&1*101&-1!0! LOWER KNIFE D,03/7B2 |3%4 AR (F3=-0=} =
&b |* |55=TOF0T710=5L CREW 9/84=-40 L=&6,8 D.03/82 [PHES2Y* 9/6e=-40 Les, 8 o
Mote (8] <01 .. For indicated metear A—F WFTH
o0z ... For indicated inch A4 - FHRTH
1 A Special order part for cemented carbide WAEITRSR (BF)




15.

2

BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MOL-100P)
AN PL—FHRYEME (3)(MOL-100PH)

Eﬂ. MNote Part No 72 S ,]ﬂémt.
MO i i =] scriphion - L 4],
7 & TN 'y t e
1 G5712=-100-0A0 ROLLER ASM, F7U3*3 0=% 2% 1
2 SH=56052002-5p SCREW M5X0,8 L=20 i C,05/80 [65054=-100-000 4 2
3 55=7090710=5L SCREW 9/g4=40 L=p.8 TMEIIVY 9/ 64-40 L=¢.8 g
4 G5701=100=000 LOWER KHIFE A7 FR (E3=%*13) 1
5 S0 GEF01=100=-00A LOWER KNIFE AF4 AR (¥3=-2=) 1
& | G5x03=100=0AA UPPER KNIFE ROD ASH, TA*A7 OV DE = 1
7 55=709054 0-51L SCREW 9/64=40 L=4.6 FRLFIL* F/E4=40 LE=4.6 2
8 6570x=100-00A LOOP BINDER 11HMM D, 02/B0 [W=3% N*qo8%- 11 - =
9 65793-1p0=-00E LOOP BIMDER 12MM D.p2/8¢ (k7% N*123%_ 42 -
10 657p3-100=00€ LOOP BINDER 13HM D.02/B0 |M-7® N*quFr_ 13 -
1 65733-100-000 LDOOP BIMDER 14MM D.o2/80 [b-7* N*428% 14 -
12 657p3-100=-00E LODP _BIHDER 15HH D,Q2/8Bg (M2 A*T2F*. 15 -
13 657p3-100=00F LOOP BIMDER 164HH D.o2/B [MP® N*123%_ 16 -
134 65721=100=0A0 ADJUSTING BINDER ASH, 202/8p [PEAPAPN fLEY . P2 1
13=8 G5722=100=000 TRAVELLING GAUGE L02780 [N*{25% = 1ps-L*3=-%" (1)
13-t | G5723=100=000 | SCREW .E;ﬂz!ﬂﬂ N A25% = NNE A% A0 (23
14 5H=-5041552=5P SCREW Ma L=15 C,05/80 [65127=100=000 1
15 sH-g063012=CP | SCREM Mg L=30 OYNIPTA*BE M4 LE30 1
14 G65705=100=000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEYER SHAFT FFYIYL D=S=LN*=BPT} 1
17 S5=;080510=5P SCREW 1/B=Ls L=&,4 THA*L* 1/B=44 Lu6 z
18 G571g=100=-000 MOTOR SPROCKET k=7% 20Y2*SE-9 A7*0¥VE 1
19 G5708=400=-000 HICROCHATIN TAP0¥I-2 1
20 SM_6(52802.TP SCREW MSXp.3 L=28 C.05/8p |65720-100=000 1
21 | B2107=814-000 WASHER ove* 1*na 1
22 | G5714=100-0A0 ROLLER ASH, *1=h2 A7*0D¥YF 22 1
2% G5716=100=000 COLLAR ] ¥I=h2 ZZ*OFVEA*TFUSIT* = 1
24 SH_ggpabpSe-TP SCREW M5 L=&j C.o3/8p [6571¥Y-100-000 =
SM=4044052=-TP SCREW Mg L=40 C,02/81 |5M-4054,052=-TP 1
25 S5=40B0&10=5P SCREW 1/B-d&4 L=&,4 Faralh* 1/R=44 L=6,.4 1
26 65713=100=000 COLLAR O=5' A% Punde 35— 1
Mote (EF] 204 . Special order part for cementad carbide FHETRS (B)




6. BELT-LOOP FEED'CDMFDNENTS (4) (FOR MOL-100P)
~I b A—FE)HEBE (4)(MOL-100PA)
|

2 3-4

5

| |
21 19-A 17 22

Ref. [Note Part No. il E. C % ﬁgg-
No. 2 B sCTIption an -
C & EEER 2 bt

1 SH=56051402=TP SCREW M3X0,8 L=16 O9RAZPIR* Lk HSXOD, B L=1& 3
S B2107=21&=000 WASHER O¥ kTN 3
3 E5717=-100=000 CHAIN COVYER FI=0AN® - 1
s £8=7 - 9 bk~ = FNES2TY 9/pheb) L= 4,6 1
g SH=-4052002=TP SCREW M5 Lm20Q C,05/8B0|65054=100~000 1
i 65310=100=000 UPPER KNIFE SHAFT LEVER ate AZLPTELNG - 1
7 G570Aa=100=000 LEVER SHAFT COLLAR O=B=N* =Lt F H%= 1
3 SM=80460502=TF SCREW HM&. L=é FAZL® M& L=5 2
2 G5302=100=008 LOOPF FEEDING BASE F2UI™L PRIV 1
10 65710=-100=000 LOOP FEEDING HMOTOR PLATE h=7* 20UF*LE=9 FYVIL3 1
11 SH=6p61002=TP SCREW HM& Lmip OUVAIPTEA*LE H6 L=10 2
12 WP=0451001=58 WASHER Hé E3*n*% ZN*ATN M 2
13 65%53=100=00p UPPER KMIFE CYLINDER BASE %8 AADUAtapr P o 1
14 SH=50514602=TP SCREW M5X0,8 Lw14 OUYNIPTERE HSXO,8 L=14 2
15 GE709=100=0A0 LOOP FEEDIMG MOTOR ASH, h=7% FF7y3*HE=3 1
16 RE=pk =K SNAP RING & En*Fri0 & 1
17 G5352=100-00A UPPER ENIFE CYLINDER PIN CELE N LT E L i
18 55=7111120=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=10,5 FREF2I 11/ 44=40 L=10.5 1
1% G5021=100-00p UPPER ENIFE CYLIHDER D,05787 [92%% ALY = -
19=4 G5021=100=008=A | CYLINDER A O5/81|BUa*= (27 20%25) 1
20 GHP=03525000 BUSHING PT 1/B=M5 7*9u1 PTY1/B=MS 1
21 G3019=100=000 BARBED FITTIHG JOIMNT | b b LN el i
22 SH=&60&5002=TP SCREW M& Lm53 C.05/B0|G5325=100=000 4




17. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS
~)L P —TRFBEREME

49-50 51-52
a8 | g 3

! 5-6-T 5-A
| ]

Note (GE®) 20

- Far BOL-1000
For MOL-1008

MOL-100CH
MOL - 100P B

i f i [ | 1 L
: 3l -/ EIE 25 |24 EEE.E EU g 18 I7
! i !
33 36-Al2m 27 53 2|
| I
30-A 30
Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. |@dp B B Description T E A &u & E;—‘EI
I|1

] G5355=100=000 DETECTOR BASE FLRF T EUF ALY TR 1

2 EM=A051202=TP SCREW H5X0.,8 L=12 ODUNZFTHR* hF MSXC.B L=12 g

T G53&40=100=000 DETECTOR LEVER PLATE AR ALY =0 o 1

& §5=7090920=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8.5 THESAY* 9/6a-40 L=8,5 2

5 |[00MG5362=-100=-000 DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING 0,03/82 [Pas iy5527411 $3=-B415 -

5-A|008 |65362-100-004 DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING A AL02/79 Prev Abupay 29I83-RUC3 A 1

[ G5009-100-000 SCREW Y 1

L N5=4090310=5P RUT 9/64=40 YNFTYE P/ E4=40 1

8 65363=100=-000 DETECTOR LEVER Ut AFHE2Y Lt - 1

9 EE=4L080610=5P SCREW 1/8B=44 L=a&.& RERDY TS E=nh LEA,L 3
10 G5384=100=000 DETECTOR LEVER PRESSER SPRING 4 AXUDIY LNt =2TIN 2 1
11 653566=-100=000 DETECTOR LEVER SPRING.. =~ VAt A¥DL3Y EMntuntE Leyd 1
12 G5147=-100=-000 DETECTOR LEVER PIN ¥ AF0827 Lt-C o 1
13 65361=100-000 LEYER 3PRING BRACKET et B Lt =Nn* 2hy 1
14  I55=70R0F10=-5L SCREW 9/64=40 Lmé,8 FRESRLE B 4A6=40 Lwd, 8B 2
15 65358-100~-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE 40 A2y ALUFRUPTSS 1
16 55=4080610=5P SCREW 1/8-4b L=4.4 TAFL* 1 /B-akh L=é,4 2
17 G5356=100=-000 DETECTOR COVER _ | [Pt AFoL20 ALUFAN - 1.
18 G5357=100=000 HICROSWITCH FLAF T FEFFRFEEL 1
19 EM=LE6T1601=5C SCREW M2.6 L=1& TA*2aL* M2.8 L=1& Fd
20 G537&=100=000 DETECTOR BASE REGULATING PIN AAYFEUYTIS FI=T1E"Y z
21 GS5375=100=-000 PUSH WUT e e e I F
22 WPE=0651001=58 WASHER Mé EST*n*3 Zn**In M6 2
23 EM=9062003=5C SCREW Hé L=20- - - - DYH7%* Rk Hé& L=20 -
FL3 G5359=-100-000 DETECTOR BASE S 2o LIY AT E 2a i
25 [00MGSISI=100=-004 UPPER EWNIFE CYLINMDER BRACKET D,035/82 PavrF AZLUT* = TEH* 2 -
26 G5315=100=00a UPPER KMIFE LEVER PIN E* 1
27 RE=0300000=K0 SHNAP RING 3 ER*@kan I 1
28  |[0OMG5322=-100-000 LOOP FEED L-HEAD BASE LO03782 [Fouars pr@eSLYDr LN 3 -
29 |00M{SM=6062002-TF  ISCREW M6 L=20 B D, 03782 |0UNIPIEERE Ms =20 ol -
30 |0 WP-04651001=58 WASHER H& .uzrazltﬁtin'z Int#Th Hé -
30=A G5401-100=0A0 SWITCH ASM, 01780 |[FEFASYF 23 1
31 G5401=100-000 SWITCH PLATE LOT780 |[FEFASYS puDrss (13
32 65402=100=-000 SCREW PLATE L01/780 [auev3 (1)
33 55-7111410=5p SCREW 11/84=-40 L=14 LOT/BO [FRES2L® 11/64=40 L=14 €13
34 65031=100=000 MICHOSW]TCH o LO1/780 [R1YF (1)
35 SH=4862007=5C SCREW M2.6 L=20 L1780 [TA*222* MZ,s L=20 {2)
36 65089=100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE L1780 [RA7021Y% Y15 (13
Th= G5400=100=0A0 SMITCH CORD ASM, LO1SBO [(FERAIYY 2=F* 22 {13
37 65094=-100=-0A0 HOOK COVER ASH, LO02/7/B0 [n7AN*= 73 -
1) G5083-100=-000 THROAT PLATE GUIDE nYT3n= 1 r* 1
19 |40B GHP=-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 e St ==, T i, P ? & 1
&0 |0O0B|G5019=-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT =7 uss5 1
&1  [00B |PS=0300201=KP SPRING PIN 3,0X20 A7%YnPeEr sy 3 0x%20 1
42 |008 |65707-100-000 LOOP FEEDING ROLLER SPRING FPYS*L D=S=EFN* 2 1
&% |008 |6G570&=-100=000 SPRING L=HEAD RACK n*any 2n*aq3 1
&4 [00B [SM=6051602=TF SCREW M5X0,.8 L=1& ORI PTR* LE MSXN. 8 L=18 z
45 |008 |65351-100-008  |UPPER KNIFE_CYLIMDER BRACKET )  are AAnUDSr =Nt 3 1
&6 [GOB|GS5T11-100-000 LOOP FEEDING L=HEAD BASE =7 AFUFrLEe IS pyuy | 1
&7 [$08 |GHP-03525000 BUSHING PT 1/B=M5 LA0TE Y21 PT1/E=M5 2
&8 SM=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20D COS/BD [B5054=100-000 g
49 G5354=100=004 SENSOR SHAFT BEARING L1078 [IRT ANnLIVERIE A PYLDE 2
50 65354=100=008 SENSOR SHAFT JAOFTE e 290U Y4%% YP7h 1
51 |  |65344=100-000 LOOP SENSOR REGULATING SPRING JA0/TE [Je* 27003920 $a=-040*2 | 1
52 G5009=100=000 SCREW L10/78 [Fdaur 1
53 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/84=40 L=8 LA0FTE Az 1




I.luh"l'-"-h"-l'

,_._..l_...nwmru—l—r--

18. OPERATION CONTROL COMPONENTS

% B RO R A2 3
| —F
-~ L] L 'a
'--..-. -\.._:" '1I '.I'| l.'I
'\-\.:__ o 1= ST =
| :
- e |
)
30 ——ngy]]

3 Ear 00 P 320 415 440

Rof. |Note Part No _ E O ; Amt.
No. | LT Descriplion L) o C Pty
1 G5&406=100-0AC COMTROL BASE ASM, o,10/78 |ef¥*3p*a 2 -
T=4 G54N6=100=0AD COMTROL BASE ASH, A 10/FTE |Ere*3n*y 72 1
2 GE4T&=100=-000 CIRCUIT BNARD LOCK PLATE Nt kif3 1]
3 EM=-L0X1009=5H SCREW T4*335* M3¥D.5 L=10 i
& W5=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%X0.,7 fN*27en=3 M3 i
5 &08| 65781=100=0A0 PULSE 4OTOR CORD ASH, N*RAE=3 J=p* 1
£ GST70=100=0A0 COMNECTOR SEALED CORD ASM_ . HO,5 S5h* 3273 J=F* &P 1
7 GSTET=100=0A0 | COMMECTOR SEALED CORD ASM, . N, & SN* %23 JA=p* 1
8 GS771=100~-0A0 CONNECTOR SEALED CORD ASH,.. NO,3 In*o0323 9=t* 1
% GEL S E=100=000 TIRLUIT BOARD LOCKE PLATE NEO=FNao* 27 ¥ L F ]
10 AH=L031001=5H SCREW fFangysr HEE0,5 L=10 &
11 W5=0310002=KHN SPRING WASHER 3,1%5,9X2,7 nEgHens g M3 &
12 CE=TOT0T10=51L SCREW 9/ 645=40 Lug, R ThEF2HY 9 AL=40 LE 6,8 &
13 09| MAT=81151T00 HOISE FILTER JLA* F{RA= 1
14 10| 65775=100=000 NOTSE FILTER f J1A*I4L3 B 1
|15 G5768=100=0A0 VALVE CoRD ASM, N*RI% Q=p* 1
| 14 GEC=02811000 FUSE HOLDER Ei=i* Zh3I™= 1
17 G50AF=-100=-000 SCREW FaAZut 2
18 p&110=555=800 FUSE g CI=Z* SA 3
19 GET&T=100=-0A0 YALVE CORD ASM, *E7* J=k" 1
ed G5754=100=000 ELECTRIC UKIT B, 02/B0 | Rud*q =
20=n | G575L=100=00A ELECTRIC UNIT A,D2780 22234 12P 1
21 511 65430=100=00A TRAHSFORMER, A P33R A 1
27 $12| 65630=100=008 TRAMSFORMER, R F32E B 1
£5 G5435=-100=000 TRANSFORHER COWER F8A Nt= 2
g EHM=4051001=5H SCREW M&4X0,7 L=10 FAa*gas* MAX0,.T L=10 &
£5 WE=0410002=-KH SPEING WASHER in*34*p*a ML 4
26 G5436=100=000 FIISE HOLDER E1-A* mL3* = A 1
27 |MAT=BO143T700 FUSE 3A Ex=2* 1A 3
27=A |OO0B|G5024=110=-000 FUSE &4A n=3Any Cl=i* (4LA) 1
2R CM=L030507=5H SCREW M3X0D,5 L=5 TAYIED" &
g9 WE=0310002=KH SPRING WASHER 3,1Xs5,7¥0,7 N*24*n*3x MT 4
30 G TTE=T100=0A0 COMMECTOR CORD ASM, . WO,V TN* 3373 J=p* 2I 1
i G5772=100=0A0 CONNECTOR CORD ASM,. NO,& gNn* 1373 1-p* 22 L
Note [:£%) ¢08 ..... For MOL-100P MOL - 100PH
a4 ... For AC450Y ACABOV H
S10 ... For &C250% AC2H0VH
=11 ... For 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V 100,115,200, EEI::- 240V H
200.220.380.41 44t:uwﬁl




19. SOLENOID VALVE COMPONENTS
Wt HME

| |

45 —— = e — T P e
| Tt [ Dy I, f
| == -

7

21 20 18-19



Ref. |Note Part No. o E C ; ﬁmt-
No. | & 3 Description TEEH &k & :ﬁ}
1 BT101=-7461-BAD MOTOR BASE ASH, g% 4 DE 1
2 MTH-43800205% |ﬂﬂu:nnnr INDUCTION HOTOR ASH, D,02/B0 [E=-2 2% (E*uA0T) -
e MTH=-4223B30Z MOTOR ASM, A 02/80 [E=8 22 1
L e | 65530=-100=-000 TUBE (BLACK) . 1 Ir$1=3* (70) 3
& 65527=100=-000 TUBE, WHITE FFI=7* (20) 1.5
5 EM=46044052=TP SCREW M& L=&0 C,05/80 [65537=100=-000 i
6 1fh 165503-100-000; _|SPEED CONTROLLER AC®=F*2ub0=3 7
Fd GHP=0352500 BUSHING PT 1/8-M5 P*9LT PT1/B=M5 14
8 E5019=100=-000 BARBED FITTIMNG JOINMT fi =% YgsF 17
g [G5521=100=-000 SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE a AE®*=Fk*Jubk0=% kuYRsE 3
10 EH=-40461002=TP SCREW M& L=10 OYNIP TR Rk M& L=10 &
11 E5756=-100=-04A0 MOTOR CORD ASM, Euf J=po 1
12 SH=5051002=TP SCREW M& L=10 OYnIFTR* bt H& L=10 F3
13 WP=0651001=58 WASHER HM& EST*hm*% Zn*#7% HA 2
14 G5534=100=000 ELBOW S04 Th&* 1
15 65535=100-000 BUSHING b 1 | 1
16 G5522=100=-000 HOSE MIPPLE T L FLEN 3
17 G5535=-100-000 EXHAUST AIR FILTER NeEeE JILE= 5
18 G5526=100-000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE BASE [FRa® Ay f3 e o 1
1% EM=B8061552=5P SCREW M& L=15 C.O05/80 [GS127=100=000 2
20 E5524=100-000 HOSE C,10/78 |65522=100=-000 0.3
21 55=6111010=5p  |SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 . lEBS3y* 11/64-40 Lm=9,5 _&
27 |20WMG5525=-100-000 SOLENOID YALVE PLATE B.03/82 [F* oot 4R -
23 65531=100=000 TUBE, GREEN ITEI=-7* (k1) g
24 G552E=100=000 TUBE- RED IF$1=7* (FM) b o &
25 G5532=100-000 TUBE, BLUE IFP$1=-7* (Px) 4, &
26 GBC=02617000 12P PLUG {WHITE} T40y 7*S9 up 2P 2
27 G5755-100-0A0 POMER SOURCE CORD ASH, 5 W2 Fruyty 2=k 4P - 1
28 | |65753=100-000 CORD BUSHING B ops s Jeprs e UL] 1
29 G5743-100-0A0 PILOT LAMP CORD ASM, N* 0TSy 7® Jahs 1
30 E5754=100-000 ELECTRIC UNIT FuyLI* o 1
31 65009=-100=000 SCREW PARDS 2
32 GS774=100=0A0 MAIN SWITCH CORD {IALHE J=b* 2
i3 65260=100=000 UNIVERSAL TEE |C.0&/B1 |GHP=03524000 &
T4 = =008 SOLENDID VALYE EB=a%. Fogliasy &
x5 GESOT=100=-008 SOLEMDID YALVE IR = FeoLtaey 5
34 SH=504a052=TP SCREW M& L=&0 C,05/B0 [6553&-100-000 2
17 l6s275=100=-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 2PT kLT ]
.1 55=4111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 B3z 11/64=40 L=9.5 2
1g 65274=100=000  |CYLINDER HOLDING PIN bAE® 1
&0 RE-O4LO0OO0=K0 SNAP RING & EN*2F27 & ]
&1 5021=100=000 START CYLINDER P.0O5/87 [pr=bnds- -
&1=h 65021=100=000-A |CYLINDER A, 05/81 pusss- (27 16x25) 1
&2 He=0352&000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 EE* M5 1
&3 *l65037-100-000 START CYLINDER BASE PLATE - M e L | 1
&k 65016=100=008 START CYLINDER BRACKET 1 |jukv=pyyar- tent2 1
45 SM=6051002=5F SCREW M5 L=10 C. 0880 [SM=0051202=TF 1
i 5529=100=-000 TUBE. YELLOW IFPFI=7% (%) 5.5
| 47 |00B HR-0082015=00 RESISTOR 15 OHM &0W 2L9=% 15%=-L 40W EK=0-— .
48 [00B BS027=-100=000 SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 FARY® &
49 Juua P=0450801=5D WASHER &,5X10.0%0,8 gﬁﬂ‘n*i 4,5%10%0.8 :
o je0 Stda=100=-000 NUT - i B
'g?' ﬁng s—g1fTﬁ1u-sp SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9,5 ENFLY Ji1/64-40 Lw9,.5 z
52 |408 BS7RS-100-000 RESISTANCE BASE PLATE E=0=F11- FUTSSLR 1
1 [408 B5525-100-008 ELECTROMAGHETIC VALVE PLATE Fr o an g3 1
Note 'EE]) @08 ... For MOL-100C PO 1000 E
i EorMOL-100P MOL-100F M




e

20. TABLE COMPONENTS
F—=7 )&

C

!

/Y




o114 ... For 850 ~ 930 mm

850 - 930mmH

Eef. |Note Part No _ Amt.
No. |ii i = & Description ‘IE ﬂ-— H ) & ]:!IE::qI.
wL ML
] GE452=100-00A EMERGENCY SWITCH L0/ 7B Eu*3-710 AS9¥ (Fh) =
1=Al 65452=100=00F EMERGENCY SWITCH - B n 10/78 [Ev*3=F=5 A{YS PR 1
? G5452=100=-008 FRONT-BACK SWITCH LA0/7B POOFR*T77 AT9F (%) -
2m 65452=100=00g FRONT-BACK SWITCH LA0/TE POk nRYUR ALUF ¥ 1
3 65452=-100-00¢C STARTER SWITCH D,10/78 Br*=21Y% (Zp*U) -
=i G5&452=-100=-00H STARTER SWITCH AL10/TE Brk*= AL5UF ZE*y 1
& G5452-100=-00p RE=SET SWITCH D.10/78 pEYE Z49F (PT) -
P G5&52=100-00] RE=SET SWITCH A10/7H pEYE AATUF TR i
3 GSL52-100=00E SET=BALE SWITCH TF NFUTATIF (LO) 1
Sei G5452=100=00K SET=BACE SWITCH AL10/78 [EYE N*92 ATY¥ 50 1
& [00WGE5455=100=-000 SWITCH PANEL 0D,03/82 RIF n*ap -
7 |00WSK=3482000=5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4 ,8 L=20 D,03/82 PAEZ2* D=4, B L=20 -
] 65453=100=000 MAIN SWITCH ey ar1ys 1
9 65752-100-000  |AIR TUBE BUSHING L gr=F1=7e3= 7*vn2 1
10 GhaG&~-100-00A  [PILOT LAMP TR [T}l Hir L =z - 1 -7
11 65522=100=-0A0 AIR FILTER ASM, D.O05/81 EPIzvrep -
11=A G5522=100=-0A0=-4 |AIR FILTER ASM, [A.0S5/81 EFPazvr 22 1
12 65462=100=00A STAND PLATE, RIGHT *{ePd JUTF Zee 1
1% 65460=100=000 STAKD PLATE, FRONT *sxP? JuTE FI 1
14 65661=100=000  |STAWD PLATE, LEFT Brisrz 2512 £y 1
1§ | |ss127-100-000 SCREW - TFied ' R I T
16 G5459=100=-000 NUT 0,01/79 Er<+*730% $3-0/TYh -
17 GS458=100-000 STAND SHOES 0,01/79 @*qapagen -
17=A BR108-552-000 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, 0,05/80 [G5458=-100=-00A -
G545R8=100=-004 STAND SHOES A O5/80 Braaragen) s
17=8 BR109=552=-000 LEG SUPPORT CAP D.05/80 P2 19I $p¥Ie -
17=C HNe=5120003=5E NUT M12 A O0S5/80 DYRZT9F M1Z 342 L
12 13 |65£57=100=000 RESISTOR 200 KILO OHH 1/4W D.01/79 F*A5P7 A -
19 14 [65657=100=004 MACHINE STAND D.01/79 Br<er? B -
19=A G5457-100-008 MACHINE STAND A 01779 Braep? &
20 55=6111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 B83u* 11/64=40 L=9,5 3
21 65451-100=000 TABLE i 4 a il SRR S N B, |
22 GO0E [GSTRZ=100-0A0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASM, o AR RATUE FE 1
2% | 408 |65455=100-004 SWITCH PANEL 247 ALYENC AR 1
24 1008 |5Kk=34B2000=5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4 8 L=20 REF2* Dk B LE=20 &
MNote (ZE8) <03 .. For MOL-100C MOL - 100CH
3 Foar MOL-100F MOL-100FP B
13 ... For 750 — B30 mm 750~ &30=mE




EARBAE (1)

1
21. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1)

e e o e i A =
||||||||||||||||| |
||||||||||||||||| T == LE H M “w [
3 R 8 R RAF A
..................... B m_”, f ] !
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII | I | L I
|||||||| - _ L S
s o RHER & i o / ) e _
“ - m " _ _ . | ﬂ4./ hl.— 1Im__ﬂ. 7 _ _w e — m ~ |
| / / .; L i =3 3 FE3 | |
_ SN | P— .
m H/ o ! 3 _ P : _[, _ _ / MI o — _U|||.__ _ . “
| /é — =N P R T
_ L [ _ H — e | F Y |
1 .ﬂ o I.H_._.u..u_d_ E=24-— wl 3 + — o | ‘ . L |
: M & T Ty T e e el =8 e I
gy b AR =l |
_ H L . = s oo | B | i
“ m||muﬂm m_||ﬂﬁw_uﬂf3 L i ey B DE - _ _ - S 4> = I_..””n”_.ﬁ g /ﬂ__ = em— —H—2 “
1 ._...._I.||.|.“ i) - m e = E=s ! - : = | I = .ﬂ..ﬂ.rrr,.:.; ﬁ - |.||-lt...l1...u..-.|.- _
e [ - rm_Jmﬁ BT CT3| e o | At | b dlk — _H. o g |
" o = i _|M| e & -
R |1 ol b fat] | b g b= et | L Cry AN b =3 ﬂ w.T i
"” H |-|1H_| -.'_”n. - ¥ e | e ml..l — _._._n..-._u: L H\_ " H:..|I|||H|Iﬂ-b. g e JHVG% . .Iq_l. "
e el 2 R, e _
1 o el _ u_..___ o .PHL.N&H = o .Mﬂ.l.. i | 7 7 ;___ _ _ |
_ b | — — L R R S o N
_ e _ _ 2 g 528 B R S
| | _ | . : “ Lo R m TS Fo—---
20 il eI - ||||HI|_. |||||| |_ i & .
S0 LS SO I g T A 0000 i
ﬂ [
||||||||||| 1

I
@ L@ om = T _
N LTI TN A |
__ | / ,f _ ] \ |
_ 8 "alm e 2o T T _ I O e _ ! ! _
| H,_, *,_t \. \ _ _ _ | _ il 5 | — = @ T ﬂr P
_ 7 Th Tﬂfw{ill I sEech cE o (o |
o [& [ =2 8 . e 1.
h_ e 7 ml _Hn-._.m m _..I .l.m.. |_“.. -h Ilmu m m M| - e HI _MI|_.H... A . P wl _J H
_m mlrlw{w o GG:ALT W | C=2e OH RS g - Mm\ = — : .
I m.|||_ﬂ_..n =L | =7 i o . I i T O == .5 _ qu ..|H_ = P— |
_ I s i G..Mu.lq”_ - iE i . I i - _ “ slllﬁl...M.r nE - _d =TT} W: h
_ . QI R ) _ul....mz_“lu]ir _ I " | . U oo em _Vn.u,“_ | .ﬁl 10 — 5.“
_ e v T T & § L == 11 F | “ :l.._.. HH o m e e I I;Hu”_r W _
O R ﬂwjn e e D] e | e 2, |
T [ s o o = : I - FWIIM - - a _
Bl = = n ) —= 1} ey ] | 1 i (== ey = = [
m M|.WHMU..H mlrll._._" [ 7 .. E.\F.MM/BI.HD. — m __ s— 1 & o e I =— [ Halu_u ﬂm@ﬂej m
3.|l|||.l_.|.m___. e - " [ — & |
el Wnu.w,./almu G‘r m@@mﬂrg | o m - T - _
“ ﬂllq1|._ﬂu.m_l s o - nu_ . — q m __ f ___r 1) .h, Moo ||n
“ ,f, _ - s * | i : mlﬂlw IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
“ o = - N = - b e — e
e A sttt b I



W Y e

_q

th &

AT

i

|
e

I T | Fart Mo P Amt.
ﬁr, y *“: h ; Deseription "“&fﬁ ¥ B = 4 m*;lq
Y| |G5414=100-DAC TC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, D,10/78 |1C *#n*u 2% -
fmh | 65414=100=0AD IC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, A.10/78 |IC¥n*2 22 1
2 | HC=0009700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V IZF* 5% 1004F 10V Feung (12
3| HC=0017300=00 | CAPACITOR 10MF 16V ~ jao¥r % 10MF 14V FrO0A {13

& | HC=0004500=00 CAPACITOR THF 5OV C,11/78 [AC=0002200=00 (9)
5 HL=0005600=00 [C SHT&T4N IC (SHT&14H) (2
& HL=0000400-00 IC (SN7404ND IC (SNT&O&N) (7}
7 HC=n017200=00 CAPACITOR 0O,1MF 12V AT 0. 14MF 12V ©8IU2 (12
& lE9&13=501=000 IC (SNTLOON) IC (SNTLOODN) (5}
9 [HR=2224101=81 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W Ff3=% 100%=4L 1/4W (26)
10 HL=N0ZS&00=00 IC (MS3273xF) IC (HExZ73P) 2y |
11 HR-00&1018=30 IRESISTOR 18 KILO OHM 1/4&W B{3=% 18K 1/4W 229E?D {13
17 HR=7224302=81 RESISTOR ¥ KILD OHM 1/4W FAI3=-% TK 1/4M (]
13 HG=7009100=00 DIODE (MD234) FrfF=h* (MD234) 113
14 HC=0017100=00 CAPACITOR 3,3MF 10V 2F* 2T 3.30F 10V 308k (&)
15 | HR=0081030=-30 RESISTOR 30 KILOD DHM 1/4W FA=% TOK 1/4W FET7 {12
16 IHR=N0B1013=40 RESISTOR 130 KIL M 1744 [FTa-* 130K 1/44 FoVET? (37
17 HC=0007800=00 CAPACITOR LTHF 18V F2T LTHFE 146V F*oaht (13 |
18 HL=0900800=00 IC (SHNPL10M) IC (SHTL10K) €a) |
19 HL=0000900=00 IC SHNTL20M IC CSNTL20M) 1)
20 HR=7324472=51 RESISTOR 4,7 kILO OHW 1/2u FLO=8 &, 7K 1724 F2VERF? €12
21 | HC=0013900=-00 |CAPACITOR 0,47MF 50V I0F* ST O0.47MF SOV 33N (2)
=7 | HL=0025700=00 {C (W51207) _ IC (M51201L) (5
23 G5415=100=0AC It CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, OD,10/78 |IC #n*2 25 -

| 23=4 65415=-100=0AD 1€ CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, AL10/7E [W=7"%3=%1~ 1CHN*D 1
L HC=0009700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V 22757 1004F 10% F*ons (23
25 HE=0017200=00 {CAPACITOR O,1HF 12V | J5%*u% 0,1HF 13V EASYD (7
26 HL-0000800=-00 |1t (SN7&LTON) IT (SNT410N7 (2]
27 {HL=0000400=00 IC (SNTLO4N) IC (SNPLO4N) (4]
28 HT=0008300=00 TRAMSISTOR (25A733) FIyL*AT (25ATIT) €13
29 HR=2224101-61 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W FfA=% 1004=L 1/4W {113
30 HR=2224302=61 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4M [Ff3=0 TK 1/4W (9
LE| HR-0081022=40 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/74W FL1=% 1004=f 1/4& F2VEIZ {13
aE HG=0009100-00 (DTGODE (HDZ234&) A AF=r* [(MDZ34) L1a3
23 HE=-0017100=-00 CAPACITOR 3,3IMF 10V LTS FL.IF 10V 0% (8)
T4 HL=0025700=00 IC (MST12071) IC (M51201L) €a)
35 HR=00R1014=40 RESISTOR 140 KILO OHM 1/4y F{3=-% 140K 1/u FoVEI? €1
TE HR=pno81070=30 RESISTOR 70 KILO OHM 1F4W F43=% TOK 1/&4 FVETT 1 3
37 65410=100-000 RESISTOR 200 XILOD OHM 1/4W €,10/78 |HR=0081022=40 €1)
IR HR=-0081062=3 SISTOR OHM 174w 2= K T/7&W 32972 el
39 HR=2226103-61 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FAI~% 10K 1/4W : (1)
40 HC=1007800=-00 CAPACITOR &7MF 14V DSF*2T LTHF 16V F*ohv (1)
&1 HR=PI2L472-561 RESISTOR &,7 KILD OHM 1/24 AFTa=% &, T 1/2U Fa9E77 (1)
42 HR=00R1011=40 RESISTOR 110 KILD OHM 1/4u FIa=% 110K 174y Favesd? €1
LT HR=DORB1D4T=30 RESISTOR &7 KTLD NHH 1/4wW F{I=% 4TE 1/&4 3uVEF? (1)
L4 EFGT3=001=000 Tt (SNP&OO0N) TC (SHR7LZ00N) (57
&5 HL=0005600=00 IC SH7&14M IC (SNTL1LN) (1)
L6 HC=0004500=00 CAPACITOR 1MF SOV C,11/78 |[HC=0002200=00 (&)
&7 HL=0025400=00 10 (M53273IP) L10/78 [IC (M5Z273P) 1)
LR HR=-0081021=-40 RESISTOR 210 KILO OHM 1744 F4a=% 210K 1/4W F0E37 1)




22. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2)
EHRME (2)

\

————r

e --""“'i;“:a,‘-_-_._-_;"&-".
El

e e A

.-"':"\-\.:':_.t_-' - *B‘:‘:-Iﬂ‘}
ol A
""1._.,.-"!' |
ﬁ%ﬂ

OO0

s

P e — e m e Em e ——rm w e =

dm

_E
=4
=

e | —
r

e
18-

BEe e e e e e e e e e e mEm B e e e e e e e e mem

m

- A




Amnt.

Ref. |Mote Part MNo. o : E- T . . Req
] g 0.0 ] SLCriplen . ia -
:"11.'! il oo ﬁ P "I!i!:-ﬁ z.;{:l..
1 G5&Y2=100=0AC POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT ROARD ASM, |0, 10/78|N*0=p353%25 30+ 9% -
1=4 65412=100=0AD POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT ROARD AS™, |A,10/78|N*g=-p35L0 23 72 i
2 He=000%100=00 DIODE (MD234) Feqt_p* (MD234) (%)
3 HE=0002800=00 DIOGDE SRI1FHM=8 Gegtmp* [(SR1FM=R) (5)
s HT=0008200=00 TRANSISTOR (2505073 D, 10778 | FPo0" A7 (25D5N02) -
L=A HT=0010700=00 TRANSISTOR (25D715L) 0D,06/281 |HT=0007800=00 -
HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (25D540) A OB/B1|FIa*A2 (2505600 £5)
5 HR=2324102=61 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM q/2W Ff3=% K 1/2W (57 |
& 03 65413=100=0AC POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT ROARD ASM, |D,10/78|N*2-F320%33F /%2 73 -
_ A=A | 503 65413=100=-0AD POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, A, 10/78|N°0-k300%23 I% 1
7 <01 He=0009100-00 DIODE (MD234) Frq A=k (MD234) (113
L 003 HG=0002800=00 DIODE SR1FM=8 A*fT=b* (SR1FH=5) (&)
9 fp3 HT=po08200-00 TRANSISTOR (25D502) b, 10/78|F35*23 (250502) -
=h| 03| HT=00490700-00 TRAMSISTOR (25D715L) 0,06/81 |HT=0007800=-00 -
03 HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (25D5460) A,06/Bq |FF0u*2F (250560 (&)
10 S03) HR=2326102=61 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/2W FII=% 1K 1/24 (&)
11 G5403=100=0AA POWER SOUCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, Feonry #£\%0 0% 3
12 HC=0009700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V ALF* 2T 100MF 10V Faaq €1
113 HG=0002400=00 PIODE SRIAM=4 F* fx=F* (SRIAM=L) {13
14 HE=gp16%00=00 CAPACITOR 22goMF SpV J3¥*0% 2200MF SpV Fronq (12
15 HE=0015900=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR I37* 3% O.AMF S0V £IEUD €17
A6 HL=0016100=00 IC  TATEOQOSH IC (TA7500SM). €12
17 HE=0096800=00 CAPACITOR LTOOMF 14V A2F* 2T LTOOME 96V 7*ond {12
18 08| 65438=100=000 PULSE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCIUT BOARD N RAE=F 2F=-%N*3 1
18=A | &0Bl HT=0007800=00 TRANSISTOR (25D540) A.04/81|F355*27 (25054500 L)
18=B | Q0B8] HL=00446400=00 IC PMMBT713 A, 04787 |1C (PMMBT13) (1)
18=C | OB HG=26T&4011=TP DIODE YO3E A,OB/BY1 [3* 1<k (VQ3ED (5}
18=D | O08] HC=0044800=00 CAPACITOR THF 50V A,O0B/81|22F* 7 1MF 50V ¥*ont £1)
T8=E | S02| HG=0005100=00 DIODE 151588 A, 08/B1[53*s2=F* (151588) (1)
18=F | SB[ HG=g00T7100™00 DIODE 1R5G&1 A g /81 |F*1F=F* (1RS5GZ&E1) (40
1g=6 | $0g| HC=0012200=-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 14V A, 04781 225" 2 13
18=H | S0B| HER=LOTWI0PD CAPACITOR 1MF 200V A OB/F81 22527 1MF 400V (32
18=1| <08| HE=0022500-00 CAPACITOR 1000PF 50V A, Oy 81 (227* 2T 1000PF SOV £5IY2 {E:
18=K | $08| HR=0017010=-30 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 10K A.04L/B1]F12-% 10K 1/4W FIVER? {4
TR-L| 08| AR=-0017022-10 |RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W A.ﬂ%?ET_!iz-! 2Z0%=4 174w By (g)
19 | $08| G5437-100-04A0 PULSE MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASH, N*RAE=7 EfF*IN 22T 1
20 Q08 G5439=100=000 RESISTOR 1 MEGA OHHM D.06781 |DADTFII-% -
21 Q0B HR=2224302-5 RESISTOR 5 KILO OHM g/ 4W M,10/7B |F43=% E £5)
27 S08 HR=1211102=41 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W IH.n;Jﬂ1 FAO=0 1K 1/4W (5}
£ Q08| HE=0013300=00 CAPACITOR O,01MF S0V M, 10/78 32727 (g}
24 Q08| HL=0001500-00 IC SN74LT4N A 10/78]1 NPLTLND (2}
25 o8| HL=gp02100-00 IC (SNT4LPpMY A1/ 7BIIC (SNTLGQN) (2}
26 o8| HE=-pgot14800=00 CAPACITOR &7HF 146V A 10/ 78 |337%2T 4THF 14V F*unv (2}
27 | Q08| HL=0025300-00 IC (SH7485) A, 10/78 |IC CSN74BSN (2}
28 | OB HC=pg14600=00 CAPACITOR .1MF SqV A 10/ 78 [32F° 2% g IMF Spv 713 Ci)
i# $0B8[ HL=0000400-00 IC  SN7404M i M, 10/78|1C CSN7404H) {3}
B | ool HR=1211101-81 RESISTOR A A0/ T8 [F12-F 1god=L 1/4W {17}
3 S0B) E9613=501=000 IC (SNT&0DOM) LOG/B1[1C (SNTLOON)D (2)
17 L8| HG=gpo>100=00 DIODE 151588 Hoph /81 |9*11=F* (151528) (27
13 Qp8| HR=1211473-61 RESISTOR 47 XILD OHM 1/4&W 204781 |[FFI=% 4TK 1/4U (23
Ta $0B| HL=0005500=00 IC CSMTL123H) A, 10/78 |IC (S5NTL123IN) (13
35 g8l HL=-0p00800-00 IC (SNT&1QN) A.10/78 |IC (SNT41gN) (13
LD HR=0126010=4&0 RESISTOR 4100 KILO OHM 1/2W A Q4L B [No2F1TF120¢% (27
37 HR=0127050=30 RESISTOR 50 KILO OHM 1/2w A,Dg 781 |N2ITAT1I0 €1
41 HT=0015500=-00 TRANSISTOR 2501815 AL0g /81 |F32u*27 (28C1B15-Y) ()
&7 208 HC=0DDR200=00 CAPACTTORCIIMF 15V) A O0&S 8T |20F 51 33MF 15V Frouha {13
43 S08| HEC=0057800=00 CAPACITOR zzHF 18Y A, 04 /81 |22F22T 22MF 14V F*ndp 12
Note [(E8 ) <03 ... For MOL-100C

208 ..... For MOL-100P

 MOL-100CH
MOL-100PH




23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-A (1)

MOL- | OOP-ABHEES (1)

/1] .

| |
60 59 58 57 55-56




5
6
7

30-5
52

>4

-

Ref |[Naote Part No. Descripti Eq L & ﬁﬁt
No. | & dd T escription B q.
LT} = EEFR 2ol |
1 G527 7=-100=000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE TOYAVLE=T pUUTSLT 1
¢ SH=4062002=TP SCREW Mé L=20 ENIPTEYEE Mo Lw20 1
3 E5=4080410=-5p SCEEW 1/B=44 L=6,4 L L T 1/8=544 Lw &4 1
4 £5=9111020=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 ENIA*EF 11/06=40 L=10 1
S 65231=100-000 DETECTION LEVER LS 0 L 1
bl 155- 10= [SCREW 1/8=44 L=6,4 TAEL*  1/B=b4 L= H,4 2
r SH=405%202=TP SCREW M45%X0,8 L=32 GNIFTATRF MSX0,8 L=32 1
8 65230=200=000 DETECTOR RRACKET STUD e AynHTY ATt 7 1
? 65394=100=000 BEARING N=3 ~A*Pus?* z
10 SM=4052502=5P SCREW M5 L=2§ ENIFTH*LF MS L=2% 1
11 G5230=100=000 SLEEVE % ATS2T AR 1
12]  |65235=200=000 REGULATING SCREW. Ut AU FI-TUIEL 1
A 65234=100=000 SPRING STOPPER J8* ir551Y FI=PLNP R 1
34 $5=7111410=5p SCPEW 11/44=40 L=14 TREFRL® 11/54=40 L=1é 1
15 55-46111010=-5pP SCPEW 11/44=40 L= 9.5 ESR 11/64=40 L= 9.5 2
16 65232=100-000 DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRING mER AruH2Y FIA-PSNR 2R 1
17 65233=-100=-000 SPRING SLAR L WERTLE 1
18 SM=4Bs1401=5C SCREW M2,46 L=14 TATaRL* M2, L=14 2
19 65235=100=-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE TERATOU1Y AT ISRUINAS 1
20 65237=-100=-000 NICROSWITCH LLEE W b B B 1
21 65234=-100-000 DETECTOR COVER Wt iyoL1Y ATUEANG - 1
e EM=5062502=5P SCREW Mé L=2S GNTPTR*AE M L=2S5 1
23 65226=100=040 ADJUST BINDER ASM, FIrPARNS 3= 75 1
24 GE22R=100=000 LODP FEEDIMNG ROLLER LEVER 20YI* L O=F=L"*= 1
5 SH=§054052=TF SCREW M5 L=4D GNIPTASNF M5 L=40 1
26 G5242=100=-000 TUBE TANK IP$3-7% 537 1
&7 G557R=100=000 TUBEs RED I7F1-7* (Fh) 0,9
£8 65246=100=000 PLUG 7*33* PBF 1
e G5P40=100=000 PUSH BUTTON IPTLE® 35 1
30 65241=-100-000 ACTUATOR 1PY=% POFI-J 1
31 G5247=100=000 TEE $=%%*F TF 1
32 55248~-100-000 NIPPLE Z9U7%h NF = 2
33 SH=404A052=TP SCREW M4 L=&0 GNIFTH* LF H& L2660 Fd
34 65503=-100=000 SPEED COMTROLLER AL*=F*23F0=3 1
is G5SPT=100=000 TUBE, WHITE IF¥z=7* (M) 12
EL 65245=100=000_  _JBUSHING PT1/8=28 #21275 PT1/3 &
» GBN13=250=000 TURE C.09/B81|GHP-03524000 2.3
ia 65243=100=000 SOLENOID VALVE ¥ LR 1
39 G5701=500=000 SOLENOID VALVYE Tae=Fr ol At 1
40 G5260=100=000 UNIVERSAL TEE F="UFsF 1
41 G501%=100=000 BARBED FITTING JOINT L L S | L 7
52 G65229=100=-000 HOTOR CHAIN TIUFTY E=3FI=3 1
L3 G5239=-100=000 LOOP FEED L-HEAD BASE TOUGELRERY £ pUTITLA* 3 1
L3 55=2111010=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L= 9,5 ESane 11 /66=0 Lu 9.5 2
Ls SM=4042002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 SRNFFTHREME Mg L=20 1
L& 65202-100-000 LONP FEEDING BASE B=7* XPYI*pe e o 1
&7 65203=-100=000 PLATE B=7% % Fa=bL2H* A9 1
48 65204=100=000 COLLAR =7 \* $I-2420° {3 N3- 1
2y §5_R110320-5P SCREW 11/64-4D L= 3,2 FA2L* 1176440 L=%,2 2
20 EN=5064002=TP SCREW AGEARZL* B 1
5 WP=0&641601=5C WASHER ES%* n* 3 1
52 65219=100=000 ECCENTRIC STUD 2548 F3-TIE L 1
53 65218=100-000 KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE FELL LS 1
e SM-5061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 ENIPTE* RF Mo =15 &
3.3 EM=5065002=-TF ECREW M& L=5D BNIFTH* LF _do L=o . 1
5 & WP=0641401T=8C WASHER E5M*n* 3 1
oy GS217=100=-00D EHIFE SUPPORT {(11=-14MM) FPol2rpuhdE d207 11=1£31 1
58 G521 7=-100=00E ENIFE SUPPORT (15=10oMM) Faf* LAYk 4277 15=95651 1
59 G5225=-100=000 NOZZLE FUNI/A™ N 1
&0 £5=-7090710=51 SCOEW ?/4h=40 Lug,.B TREIEL*  F/ohk=4L0 L= 4.8 2
&1 SH=6051202=TP SCREW WSX0,B L=17 &NFPTA*RF PS5X0,8 L=ig 2
b2 65212=100=000 LEVER SHAFT AR =l 1
3 65214=100=-000 UPPER KNHIFE {11=1&HH} Fo2* a7k 42 11=143Y 1
L 65214=100=00€E UPPER KNIFE (15=16MM) PuOtLNTE NAR 15=1430 1




24, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-A (2}

Py N
foorm

MOL- | QOP-AB A& (2)

Note| Part No.
(&40 e

Description

- -
65221=120=070
55=7090710=51L
SE=T7T090710=5
G53201=100=000
9212=100=000
P=046531001=5R

BELT=LOOP LOWER LIMITER
SCREW 7/64=40 L=&,B
SCREW V/6&=40 L=&,8
SLEEVE

LEVER SHAFT

[HASHER ™M&

AN Rt =00 Zye ke 4
REIRLT  9/54-40 L= 6,8
TRESRI*  9/66=40 L= 4,8
Aad3k

ARLS g e e

ESten*: ZH*RTR M4

5206=100-000
5205=100=000
M=5081552=5P
P=0841600=0¢
S207=100=000

CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE, REAR
CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE, FRONT
SCREW MB L=1g

WASHER 3,4X15,5x1.6

CYLINDER PIN

Soa% FI4T 990

SYLF* kA4S 7T
GNFPTR*LE ME Lmlg
E3Y*n*x B, 4X15,5%1,6
It FAEr Y

5707=-500-000 ELBOW TAIRE®
65244=100=-000 CYLINDER 2UF*  L0x40
5208=-100-000 JOIRT QUSI*TEN* 2
RE-0400740=KYX SHAP RTHG & EN* 34T &
65209=-100-000 JOINT PIN LUNEY TENC LY

D15 |G5223=100=-004
O14 [65223=100-008

BELT~LOOP UPPER LIMITER FIM
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIHITER PIN

FIN*IE* =" ZHSEFRANCIE A
PINFFFR=2" CFRRrANE B

ek ek ot b | el kb g:ﬂ:l
b it M deadi | T P g - &

Q17 [65223=100=00C

BELT=LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN

FIN R =20 ZEeRrARrE C

o T For 63 ~ 70mm 63— 70mmE
017 ... Far 71 ~ 78mm T1--78=m

20 S211=100=000 STOPPER SHAFT ARAL* 3=t s = pATN D
21 5210=100=000 ANGLE CUT KMIFE LEVER ARt 3= L -
22 M=5041552=5pP SCREW M4 L=1g GNZPTR*EF N5 (=15
23 §224=100=000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET h=7*2TTH80 LU TR
24 S=7090510=5] SCREW 9/46=40 L=i,4 INEF2YY 9 k=40 Ls & 4
&% 5214=100-000 RLOCK PIN L =nF37EF '
24 S213=-100=-000 BLOCK L =n237
27 5222=100=000 TENSION NUT TREI=TIR
Z8 5211=-100=000 STOPPER SHAFT ARU* =T LN - bR D
29 G5215=100=000 LEVER PIN STOPPER PLATE LIN*=E* pAsT
Mote ( E£E2) 15 ... For 55 ~ 62mm 66 ~G2mm

B A T T o e e A Al A %




25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P-S - 100PS-A
MOL- |O0OP-5- | OOPS-ATHE&

B e e e e e — e S S e e — — S - e e == e

s o amm e IR, NN DN SN EEE e
e — e T ——— e—— L Emm Em ommme e =SSR ESSSS S LSS —
—— — — T

1 65087=-100-0AC EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-100P=5 ASM, |a,05/82 |MOL-100P-5 B2397*%Ey 22 1
iy 65155=100-00a LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE. REAR |A_ 0S5/B2|90ulni*= pyudinsz (1)
3 65161-100-00A BIMDER ADJUSTING ARM, FRONT A OS/B2|N*AuS*=Pu*PAIP=-L 71 €13
3 E5162=100=00a BINDER LOCK WNUT PLATE A O0S/7B2|N* 408 =P=L FATURAS €13
g 65144=100=-004 BINDER L=HEAD PLATE A 0S/B2|N*A08° =Fysy LH*STI €13
& GS0RA7T-100-00¢C CLOTH LOWER PLATE e A, 05/82 |R/2MIVEFE {13
7 165115=-100=-00p WORKE CLAMP FOOT, FRONT A O5/BE[FIA/27IN*2 13
B GS2a2=100=00A4 LOOP FOLDER CYLIMDER PLATE A DS/HZ [xuserays3== pysirss | €12
g G5268=100=-004 FOLDER nuu;:m; CYL, PLATE, FRONT |A,05/B2|7FIxuvyse ';3;?‘-!-‘?'1 :H

| 10 15 0A LOOF REAR RECEIVER A 0S/B2 | L=7"930%

' 11 m LOOP FRONT RECEIVER A 05/82 | =221 43 €12
12 65283-100-00A . IBELT-LQQP SUPPLY PLATE, REAR A,Q5/82 |9u0 #3-e2-4@00F . | (1)
13 G5256=100=-004 BELT=LOOP SUPPLY PLATE, FRONT A,05/82|71%3-321-13 1)
14 G5265=100=-00A RACK GEAR A,05/82|2uly S547%s b (1)
15 G5104=-100=-00A INDICATOR A DS5/8B2|FIR/*TL Axu«3 (1)
15 GS5121=100=-00A WORE CLAMP FOOT BASEs FRONT A QS/B2 TR/ F*8% 4 41=T0ZU {1}
17 GS124=-100-00A ADJUSTING PLATE A.05/82|7IR/29I F* R+ 1¥3=1YN* 2 (1)
18 G5125=-100=00A SWITCH LEVER STOPPER A 0S/82|A<YFLn*~- FIUA*2 (1)

MOL-100PS-A

The MOL-100P5 A sewing machine consists of an MOL-100P-5
machine (Part No. GS087-100-0AC, refer 1o page 30} combined
with an angle cut device Part Mo, GS200 1000 A0, refer 1o
page 27 ).

MOL-100PS-A (2. MOL-100P-S (&%E. GH0B7-100-04AC, 30~—gm)
F oo bER (SHFGHE201-100-0A0, 27— L8 LB AHCWmETY




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

»® 3|

Part Mo Page Ral. Part No B
' sge  Ref Part MNa.
o LI a% " Mo n.rf P.!“ - P-:'Hq s el
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B” 5 —iB0= = ' N N
pesiE nE EE#ELE 65019=100-000 12 30 |6508%-100-000 'L
o & 1k G5019=100-000 1T a7 |65089 GS177=100=004 9
B1229-232=000 2 3 |65019-100-000 16 21 Eﬁuag-1¢n-unu 10 28 | g5181=100=000 . L0
B2102=-280-000 7 28 |65019-100-000 L s 55D¢1:1““'“°¢ 17 16 |§5182-100-000 13 4
e D (e @ [dmbeees 0 3 | I
~81e=" 162 1_-122_252_ 28 &1 |65102-100 : 65184-100-000 9
B2546-280-000 1 e~ |c¥020-500-000 & . 100-000 1 1 |65185-100=00 -
B3204=280-000 s 27 |€S021-100-00A 13 e R 1 2 |esiaieine-000 2
83206-280-000 e 4 |65021-100-00A=A 13 13 s 1 13 lemer-100-000 S
81207=280-000 S 44 |65021=100-00B 16 o 51ﬂ:'1ﬂu'°°¢ L 55135~1uu-ng -
83207-280-000 s 48 |65021-100-00B=A 1 19, [§2100-100-020 2.2y |E55180-100-308 2 - &
83208-280-000 s 3 |es021-100-000 30 o1 L e 112 [63195-100-00 b
B7i071-747-BAG 20 1 |65021-100-000-A 2 1 (93108=-100-000 2 § |Ss10taa00- o 123
BB108-552=000 22 17-A |65022=100- DEE ’ 2: ‘;'“ Ei}gﬂ"““‘“°°'* 1. 2=A as+3a-:§3-335-. M
BE109=552-000 22 17-B |63023-100-000 s 12 551u3:13“'°°“'* 2 5-A|g5195-100-000 10 o
______ 65023-100-000-4 & 12=A|65111- 1ng-ggg 113 |65196-100~00A g e
EXGLUSIVE PARTS ' IS D" | S3¢24ci0Aal & B |65112=100=008 ; > |gi1e4-100-000 s s
p2304-9B2=A00 s 3§ |G3028=110=000" " 1%  27-A 65113-100=000 11 2 |6519%-100-000 &
BA110-555-B00 TE ikl E5025=100=000 & 20 65114=100=004 iy GSZ01=100=000 rL
" 65026=100=-000 s ‘e 65114-100-000 790 §7A |es202-100-000 28 .
EXCLUSIVE PARTS " JLAMATE" S EINgIAnEIG : 4§ |G3113-100-00A 7 T a |Ei2o3-100-000 g8 47
E9613-501-000 24 8 A 2 7 |65115-100-008 7 21TWEEERd100-000 - 28 i |
E9813-501-000 24 44 |65027-1 -0 2 1z [65115-100-000 30 T G520 -0 i3 & |
Bemeres oo o [Gepeen 3 femseesss o |oaeme x|
65027=100-000 1 55115_:n§:ggg . B8 |65208-100=000 §¢ 11 |
E:E':LUBIEMTEG"‘EH&‘G' 55‘]‘2?-1?.!0-'5&{:' L+] 3|:|| 5511?_,1':”]":“:,.” g GS‘ED*"""DQ"“{}“ 2% 1& |
GBC~02611000 18 16 §5027-100-000 12 19 |65118=100=000 ; ? |85210-100-000 29 2 !
GBC=02617000 20 s G5027=100=000 12 74 65119=100=-000 2 11 G3211=100=000 29 E'a '
GHp=03524000 & 11 G3027=100=000 17 55 65120=-100=-000 U 26 65211=100=-000 a8 3g L
sHP=03524000 PR 65027-100-000 20 48 |65120-100-000 E - 65212-100-000 28 &7 !
SRPS03s34000 9 17 | Lioz:-190=000 4 20 |G5121=100=004 729 1e5212-100-000 2§ 5 ‘
GHP=03524000 AT S D4 S & 9 [65121-100-000 30 16 |65213-100-000 29 26 ;
GHP=03524000 1213 j65031-100-000 10 24 |&5122-100-000 1 20 |65214=100-000 29 25 i
GHP=03524000 33 3o |63031-100-000. . 1% 34 §5122-100-004 119 |65215-100-000 29 29 €
GHP=03524000 20 Lz 65033=-100-00A _ 6  39-4|65122-100-00A ,%_..EB G5714=-100-000 2B &3 :
GHP=03525000 *s .. |s5033-100-000 & 29 |65122-100-000 36 - |65216-100-00E 28 &4 G
BHP-03525000 7 o O 6. 27 |65122-100-000 £ B :
BHP-03525000 20 7 6 10 |65124=100-D0A PR STOSINS000 5 S -
§5002-100-000 T L4 |63037-100-000 20 43 65124-100-000 317 |85219-100-000 28 52 -
65002-500-000 & 298 65038-100-000 & 1s |esizs-100-00A" 122 [5221-100-000 "“Eq*-'h-—- 6
SgeR3=00-000 el 1 LS R L & 21 [65125-100=000 30 18 |e5222-100-000 29 27 .
it £ ety e S (T & 21 |85127-100-000 1 23 |65223-100-004 29 1 .
65005-100-000 L 25 |g30%1-100-000 & 22 |85127-100-00 s & [65223-100-008 29 18 G
65009=100-000 7 i 65052=100-000 | 31 65151=100=000 1 5  |[&5224-100-000 2% _?!-d. G
65009=100-000 3 6 |e5052-100-000-4 3 X734 165152-100-000 8 36 |65225=100=000 28 59 L}
65009=100=-000 1718 65052=500=000 & 34 [65153-100-00 . 2 65226=100-0A0 28 23 L
65009=100-000 12 ?  |s30353-100-000 T 14 ESi;]-,uﬁ_uu; 8 33 [85227-100-000 28 1 =
65009-1005000 12 7  |osuse 100 oo 5 35 |65153-150-00C 5 34 |e5228-100-000 g2RT 2 .
65009=100=000 11 31 G5055=100-000 7 14 65156=100=00 2 55 G5229=100-000 28 iﬁ G
65009-1002008 13 22 |oaoieoio0-080 330 §3155-100-004 s 15 |cs250-100-0007 "8 11 o
e5009-100-000 R 17 4 |53038-100-000 137 |65155-100-000 39 2 |65230-200-000 © 28 8 &
€5009-100-000 92 52 |e2081-100-000 & 11 |65156=100-000 s o5 [93231-10080 28 .
65009=100=000 18 17 65061=-100-000 3 29 65157=100=000 . 7 |65232-100-000 28 - G2
65009=100=000 - |47%63-100-000 T 34 |G5158=100=00A 26 |165233-100-000 28 12
§5010-100-000 s iyl & 20041007000 2 19 |65158-100-000 501D |65254=100-000 S
65012=-100=000 T 24 6§5069=100-000 1 26 |65160-100-000 - G5235=-200-000 28 12
65012=100=000 & 11 G5070=100=-000 s 47 |65161=100=00A : 8 les236-100-000 28 4
65012=100=000 10 - T4 G5071=-100=-000 3 14 65161=100=000 0 3 E5237=-100-000 3] £
65015-100-000 6 ¢ [S307%-100-000 2 23 |65162=100-004 8 18 |63239-100-000 28 43
e5018-100-008 . 20 . &4 . | so16=100-000 x 12 |65162-100-000 300 4 |65240=100=000 28 o
65014=500-00A i oop |52017=100-000 3 g |65184=100-00A _ & 12 |65241-100-000 28 3
65016=500=000 b 9-Ele5079-100-000 7 73 |65164-100-000 0 5 |65242-100-000 3 g
G5017=500=000 &  9=A 65080-100-000 7 g 65145=100=00A P E5243-100-000 gs L8
§5019=100-000 ¢ 9-A|c5083-100-000 17 38 |65165-100-00 30 11 es2ee100-000 29 13
65019=100=000+ 2 0 |65084-100-000 7 20 |65144-100-0 o B 24 1€5245-100-000 : =
&5019=-100-000 3 1 65085=-100-000 7 34 ﬁﬁiaa-inﬁ-nUﬂ ) [ E5244=100=000 L -
65019=100=000 N e 7 23 §3104=100-900-a- % 5=4 |€5247-100~000 ¢8_ 28
G501F=100=000 & 18 ESDEE""E‘B-_-EH}Q_-' — 5 551.55.-“3.,;.-533 B 32 G5248=100-000 E; 31
e {4 e L [ S s s
=100=000 8 £ leso87-100- 18 |[65169=100=000 8 232-190-000 1
65019=100=-000 SR G5087-100-000 3 9 ﬁSiTi-iDﬁ_uﬂg 8  10-A |65253-100-008 1 s
65019=100=000 12 3 :;g!T toomnee 7 17. |G5172-100 823 |E5253-100-0 =
9= =000 ] - a0 11
65019-100-000 12 14 |e5089- 133‘%%% = 65173=100=000 - $3253-100-000 11 ;3
33 G5174=-100=-00A 10 2 254=100~-00A 11 10
65254=100=008 11 19




=

l'-"'.tr'r.li':. F'-l:- F::l. Part Mo, Page Raif. Part Mo, Pages Ref. Part Mo, Fage Raf.

. -2 ] " P, P H P - ] " M.
65255=100=000 9 29 |65312=100=000 14 27 |65430=100=00A =100<
65256-100-00A 30 13 |65312-100-00€ 14 28 ssasn-:gg+uga K 35 E§§3§-133-33§ :3 i
65256=100=-000 9 25 G53912=-100-00F 14 29 C5435=-100=000 18 23 G570%5=-100=-00E 5 32
$3287-100-000 11 13 |65312-100-006 14 S0 |5434-100-000 18 2 |65703-100-00F _ 15 13
65258=100=-000 11 17 65312=100=00H 14 31 G5435=100=000 18 2 65704=100-000 "'i“‘lé"‘
§5259=100=000 11 15 |65312=-100-00J 16 32 |65636=100-000 18 26 |G5705=100=000 :5 o
65260=100-000 20 33 |65312-100-00K 14 33 |GS437=-100-0A0 26 19 |65706=100-000 14 'z
635260=100=-000 £ &0 E53912=-100=-00L 14 34 G5638=-100~-000 26 18 GEFOF=100=000 E§
65261-100-000 11 20 |65312-100=00M 16 35 |g5439-100-000 26 20 |65707-500-000 % 13
§5262-100-00A4 30 B |G5312-100-008 14 3& |65451=100=000 22 21 |65708-100-000 E5 "
R5262=100=000 11 24 65312=100=00P 14 37 G5452=100=00A 22 1 Eifﬁ#;iﬁﬁﬁhin""}i =
65262=100=000 12 8 |65312=100-000Q 14 3B  |G5452-100-008 22 2 |G5710=100=000 16 L
65263=100=000 12 9 653512-100-00R 14 39 65452=100=-00C 22 3 G5711=-100-000 17 I
65263-100-000 12 34 |65312-100-00% 14 &0 | 65452-100-00D 22 & |65712=100-0A0 15 b
E5284=100=000 e I g 65312=-100=-00T 14 &1 B5452=100=-00E 22 5 6571%=100=-000 5 1.
65265-100-00A 30 14 ° |65¥15-100-00A 17 26 65452-100=00F 22 1=A |G5714=100=0A0 I
6526%5=100=000 12 L& |65318=100=000 14 22 |65452=100-006 22 2=A |G5716=100=000 '}i _mgz_
E5245=100=000 12 35 55317=100-000 16 18 |G5452-100=00W 22 3-A |65717-100-000 16 g
65266-100-000 § 21 |6531B-100-000 14 16 | 65452-100=00J 22 4-A |G5T1B-100-000 15 :
§5247-100-000 % g |65319-100-000 16 20 |65452-100-00K 22 S=A|G5721=100-0A0 15 :a A
65268-100-00A 30 9§ |65320-100-000 10 10 |65453-100=000 22 & |B5722-100-000 15 "
65268=100=000 9 18 |65321=100=000 14 21 |G5&54=100=00A 22 10 |G5723=100-000 15 13':
65289=100=-000 9 15 [65322=100-000 17 2B |G5455=100=00A 22 23 |eS7S2=1Q0-000 27 13:_
65270=100=000 12 12 |65323-100-000 10 9 |G5455-100=000 22 & |6575%=100-000 20 28
65270-100-000 12 65323-100=000=-a 10 P=A | 65457=100=-00A 22 19 | 65754=-100-00A 8
65270-100-000-& 12  12-A |65324=100-00A 16 7 |65457-100-008 22  19-A [G5754-100=000 18 0
65270-100=000-A 12  31-A |65324=100-000 14 & |G5&57=100-000 22 18 |G5754=100-000 . 20 o
65271=100-000 12 21 |65351=100-00A 17 25 |G5458=100-00A 22 17=A |G5755=1p0=-0AQ _ . 20 e
G5272=100=000 12 22 65351-100=-008 17 45 | 65458=100=000 22 17 ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&-iug-naﬁ 20 g
G52T3=100=-000 & 12 G5352=-100=-00A 13 15 GS5459=100-000 22 16 GH7&S5=-100=-0A0 20 25
65273=100-000 12 17 | 65352-100-00A _ 16 17 |654&0-100-000 22 13 |G57&7=100=0A0 18 Eg
6527%-100-000 12 26 |65353-100-00A 13 11 |65461-100=-000 22 14 | G5T&B=100=0A0 18
G5273=100=000 20 37 |65353-100=008 16 13 |G65&62-100-00A 22 12 |G5769=100-0A0 18 13
§5274=100-000 & . 10 |65354-100-00A 17 &%  165464-100-000 .20 S0 |G5770-100=0A0. . 18
G52T7&=100=-000 12 15 G5354-100=-008 17 50 G5501=100=-008 20 55 GSTT1=100=-0A0 18 E
€5274-100-000 12 27 |65355-100-000 17 1 |65502-100-008 20 34 | G5772-100-0A0 18 3%
G5274=100-000 20 39 65355=-100-000 17 37 6550%=100-000 20 & | G6S5TTI=100-0AD 18 30
§5275-100-000 12 18 |65357-100-000 17 18 |65503=100-000 28 34 |c5PPe-100-0A0 20 32
§5275=100-000 127 2% |65358=100-000 17 15 |G5521=100-000 20 @ |cS?PS=100-000 18 14
B52T4=100=-000 13 20 G5359=-100-000 17 24 G5522=100-0A0 28 11 G5781=100-0A0 18
65277-100-000 11 12 65340-100~-000 17 3 |55522=100=0A0=-A 22 11=A |[G5782=100=0A0 22 22
65278-100-000 11 26 |GS381-100-000 17 13 |65522-100-000 20 1& |G5785-100-000 20 52
65279-100-000 11 27 |65382=100=00A 17 S=A|6552&=100-000 20 20 |G5859-500-000 & 25
§5280-100-000 13 24 |65%62-100-000 17 5 |65525-100-008 20 S3 | GBOY3-250-000 28 37
G5ZB1=100=-000 15 25 G5343=-100=000 17 B G5525=-100=-000 20 2 :
§5282=100=-000 i1 25 G5364=100=000 17 51 E5524=100=000 20 18
§5283-100-00A 30 17 |GS366-100=000 17 11 |65527=-100-000 20 4 | ELECTRON PARTS RFES
§5283-100-000 9 3§ |65367-100-000 17 12 |65527-100-000 28 35 [MCR-s01WiLRO S el
¢5286-100-000 11 22 |65368-100-000 10 13 |G5E2A-100-000 20 zs | NHC-0004500-00 24 &
§5286=100-000-A 11  22-A |65369-100-00A 10  23<A |65528-100-000 28 27 [HC-0904300-00  “24" &b
c5290et00-000 ~ 11 - &  |85389-100-000 10 23 |65529-100-000 20 44 |NC-0007800-00 ~Rgk 17
£5290=100-000 11 12 |65370=100-00A 10 25 |65530-100-000 20 3 |MC-0007800-00° 24 40
€5291-900=00A 11  28-A [65370-100-000 10 24 |65531-100=000 20 23 |MC-Q008j00-00_tr3s 62
65201 =100=008 11 28-p |65371-100-000 10 14 |G5532-100-000 20 25 |MC-0009700-00 & 24 2
e5o91-1002000. 11 28 |65373-100-000 10 17 |c5533-1p0-000 20 47 = |MC-0009TOASE0T 24 24
65203-100-00A . 11  B-A |65374-100-000 17 20 |65534-100-000 20 14 [§eC0083TRATID EEI
ce308-1a0-008 4 B-8 |65375-100-000 17 21 |6553S-1p0-000 20 15 | Me-00pELwbmo0 26 1E-4
65291-100-000 11, & |65376=100-000 10 20 |65553-100-000 “ & |FCz0018Z0C-00 26 23
££200-100=000 92 ez  |653I7E-1p0-000 14 2 |65554-100-000 W 9 iiES00T3%00-00 - 24 31
€5205-100-000 11  &=A.|65381-100-000 13 1 |65557-100-000 4 allV01Ls00-00 26 2%
65295-100-000 11 3% |65382-100-000 13 7 |65567-100-000 sl - (-0014200-00 6 ih
65301-100-00A 14 43  |65383=100-000 10 15 |65568-100-000 R T e =
65307-100-000 14 42 |653B6=100=000 17 10 |65569=100=000 S B O L S
65302-100-008 14 & |65394=100-000 28 9 |65601-100-000 s 3 |ME-0016%00-00 28 14
65302-100-008 16  § |65600=100-0A0 17  3&-A [65602-100-000 s g |(HE-0017100-00 24 14
G5303=-100=0AA 15 & G5401=-100=0A0 7T 3I0-A |65403-100-000 T 12 HC=0017100-00 24 13
G5303=100=0A0 14 L 65401=100=000 17 31 G5804=100=000 5 ¢ HC-0017200-00 24 T
65305-100-00A 7 & |65602=100-000 17 32 |G5605=100-000 e B SR
65305-100-000 = |65403-100-0AA 24 11 |G5&04-100-000 B L W=,
653048=100=000 14 1 G5406=100=-0AC 18 1 65607-100-000 L% | HC=0022500-00 26 18-1
65307=100-000 14 11 |G5406=100-0AC 18 1-A |65608-100-000 § . a2 (De-0bRARLOOR - ah %0
e5308-100-000 14 9@  [65410-100-000  2& 37 |65609-100-000 5 25 [|MC-0031800-00 26 &1
€5309-100-000 10 & [65412=100=0AC 26 1 |G5610=100=000 £ [MESOEH S ECD IR SE
65310-100-000 14 43  |65412=100-0AD 26  1-A [65611-100-000 S e it AN N
65310-100=000 16 & |6S5413-100-0AC 26 & |65612-100-000 g 29 |MG-0002800-00 g6 8
Gaaaeo1007000 14 14 |e5813-100-0Ap 26  6-a|6S701-100-00A 15 5 |MG-0005100-00 26 1B-E
G2312-100-00a 14 24 |e5414-100-0Ac 26 1 |eS7oi-100-000 15 4 |MG-0005100-00 28 32
B aIn0eas 1. 2t |essr4-100-0ap 24 1-A|eS7o1-500-000 28 3 |ME-0007100-00 ~Z& 1B-F
$5312-100-00C 14 26 [§3415-100-0AC 24 23 65703=100-00A 15 g |MS-0009108-00 Zh 13

415=100-0AD & 23- -100= - -
2 3=A |G5703-100-008 15 ¥ | MG-0009100-00 26 2




p"':::' P#" FF:{ F': Pz Fage Raf. Part Me. Fage Raf, Part Mo, Page Ref.
' * X Ne &% Mo AE X o
HG=0009100=00 26 7 - - = =
HG-2674011-7P 26  18-C e ::;ggfg LA P | 411 17 48 |85-6111010-5P 20 &1
WL-0000400-00 24 & |N§=8150310-5P 5 28 sn-ansz5u§:§: ;: 11 :::ﬁ1'1°15-59 22 20
HL=0000400=-00 24 27 | NS=&740520=-5D 4 > |smes052802=TP 1k o _¢11101 =3P 28 15
HL=0000400=00 26 29 . 20 |35-6111010-5P 28 4é
HL=0000800=00 24 18 M=6053202-TF 28 7 $5-46111210-5F 7 10
HL=0000800=00 24 e PIM ¥ o EM=a05.052-TP 15 24 £5-7090510=51L 3 25
HL-0000800-00 54 3¢ |PS-0180122-KH 9 37 |B3M-6054052-TF 28 25  |85=7090510-5L 513
HL=0000900-00 34 16 |Ps-020014Z-x0 9  5g  |SM-80&1002-TP 16 11 55-7090510=5L 10 22
HL=0001400=00 56 24 |PS5-0250081-X0 1 " g"'?ﬁél??irTP 20 10 |55-7090510-5L 1 9
HL=0002100-00 26 25 PS=-0300102-K0 5 > M=46041002-TFP 20 12 £§5-7090510-5L 14 15
HL-0005500-00 26 3& |PS=0300201-KkP 17 . 41 FHZERE] chE=TH & 22 |ss-7osos10-s5L - 15 7
HL-0005600-00 24 5 |PS5-03002&2-K0 5 p |3M-s061552-5P L 22 |$5-7090510-SL 16 &
HL-0005400=-00 26 &S PS-0300242=K0 9 &1 SM-5061552-5P 15 14 5S=7090510-5L 29 24
HLs0016100=00 ~ 286 14 | P5=0500102-KH B 1L [SM-8061552-5p 20 19 |55-7090420-TP 7 1
NL=0025600=00 26 10 | _—  |SM=4061552-5P 28 54 [S5-7090710-SL 114
HL-0025600-00 24 &7 | SNAP RING .= - SM-6061552-5p 29 22 |55-7090710-SL 2 20
- . G p. kAW |eu-g082002-TP
HL=0025700=00 3, 22 | RC=1T0O000Z=KP ™ 16 |swu-60 s 2 43 |$5=7090710-SL 2 24
HL=0025700=00 24 3¢ RE=0300000-K0 1 7 sn-aaizgg e 2i0 16 |55=7090710-5L 310
HL=0025800-00 26 RE-0300000-K0 1 LR EM=410 - & 1. [55-7090710-5L & 26
WL=00&6100-00 24 *"!—i RE-0100000-K0 2 3 ,"_ﬁn“E“gE'TF 13 & |85-7090710-5L & 28
0L P 12-x | RE-0300000-K0 10" A3 22 | ansl0s0oaTr <0 3h0 -3 $5=7090710-5L 7. -4
HR=0017022-00 28 &0 RE=0400000-K0 3 g su-ﬁu” Lt 28 2 E5=T0%0T10~-5L 8 1
HR=001T7022=10 = 24 18- | RE-0400000=-K0 % 11 S uﬁEﬂUE'TP Za 45 E5=-T090T10=5L a L]
o1 B 36 - 38 | RE-0400000-K0 -6 . :7. |sm-6063012-tp 13 15 $5-70907T RN 8 20
R D 20 12— | RE0%00000-KD - & 167 |snestas00s-Tr ' 28 - 80 §5-7090710°§L s, & 25
Y oo s ScAarysrs | BECOADOOROKS oo-187-Sk8¢s [ORTADAE FOET e (oU THTT=Pgr 2 0|88 7090710-SL . 9 16
NR=008B1014=40 26 35 RE=-0400000~-K0 12 28 ,":*gﬁ5“”2‘7“ 13 B |55-70%07i0-5L i0 &
HR-§O81018-30 26 11 | RE-0400000-k0 13 16 H_:nﬁ5°03"“ 13 9 [S5-7090710-s5L 4@ 5
O a0 4526 - Tk | BELRROOBN0SR0 =622k 1- 0182 2| SREROGEUNRS TR 40¢ 2 W)+ - BE $5-7090710-5L W12y 1
I aotmed . 24 ‘48 | RES0400000-K0 20 4D |3H-g081S55-8p < 139 3 $5-7090710-SL 120, 37
HR-0081022=40 24 31 | RE=0500000-K0 14 ."_§¢33553'5‘ 29 9 |S5-7090710-5L 1 ik
AR=0081050-30 2. 15 RE=0500000-K0 in %7 EM-60820A2-TF 10 14 $5=70907T10=5L 15 3
| HR=00810&47=30 26 43 RE-0500000-K0 13 26 il:iﬂ'llsﬂz-w b 24 55-T70F0710-5L - Jr ST
|ur-0081062-30 24 38 | RE=-0500000-k0 14 23 N o1 4 28 |55-70%0790-5L 18 a2
HR-0081070-30 24 3& | RE=0600740-KX o |su-soe0e02-T 16 8 |$5-7090710-5L 28 &0
- 29 15 |gM-9061553-
I HR-0082015-00 20 47 C F061555-5°F 3 & [55-T0R07T10-5L 29 2
WR-0126070-40 26 36 | HINGESCREW FY R 1 g7 [sso70%0TR0-SL 2 3
AHR=-0125010=40 26 34 SDLh72095 5871 _ |5H-70 =5C ___lg* 23 [5s5-7090920-5P 17 &
 lWR-0127050-30 S : _uT 0193=5F 5 20 |[35-40B0610-5F 27 |$5-7110710-5P & 12
 uR-0127050-30 4 pd 0=0791501-5P 5 14 Ii-iﬁﬁﬂi!_ﬁ-l? =% 10 £5=-7110B4L0=5P 2 10
- | WR-1211101-61 26 30 | SCREW ) T3 [35-e0B0sfo-SP B 11 |SE-7110840-5P 11 18
HR=1211102=61 56 72 |SK"3452000-SE’ & B S5-4080810=5F ~ - B 16 8S5-7110840"5P 1319
HR=1211473=61 S¢ 35 |SX-3es2000-sc 22 7 $5-4080610=5F B 22  [35-T110910-5P 1 3
HR=2224101=61 25 ° SK=-3482000=-5C 23 24 |85-40BpeigeSP - 8 31 |55-7110910-5P 5 1
HR=2224101=41 26 29 £M-4030801-5N 1% g |S§-40B0610=5P 10 29 |55=7110910-5P 5 19
HR=22246103=61 26 19 SH=40371001=5N {81 |$5-4080610-5P 10 33 |5S=7111110-TP 7 25
24302=51 28 21 SH=4031001-5N 18 10 |35-40808610-5P 15 17 55=T111120=5pP 16 18
HR=2224302-61 36 13- SH=4041001-SH 18 24 [33-60B0b70-3P 15 25 |$3-7111410-35P 8 13
MR-3826302-61 24 ~ 30 | H-4Be1401-sC 4 54 |sS-40Bosi0-SP 17 9 |$5-7111470-5P 8 4
_HH-E]iﬁi_nz.m 24 5 SM=-4361601-5C 3 27 |55-40B0410-5P ol 1 el £5=T111410~-5P 1M 21
HR=2324102-51 24 10 5l-i;ﬁ1ﬁﬂ|*sf _1_(1__ g"'l_' $5=-L080810=5%P 28 X EE=T71114T0=5P 52 10
HR=252565T2=561 2k 20 SH=4841601=50 1T 19 E5=-40B0&T1D=5P 28 & £55=7111410=5P 12 33
HR=2%524&472=61 24 &1 EM-4841601-50C Faf 18 §5i=a060220-5P 1 1T 55=T111410=-8P 1T 17
HT-0007200-00 34 Aah tH=4852001-5C & 3 55-46060220-5P g 2 55=-7111610=8P 28 14
HT=0007ROO-00. 26  O-A SH=4242001~5C LK s 55=-5040220-5P o] T4 E5=-A050710=8P 11 18
80000 WL 1acs | BMCeossus2aTE. Tl 187" 24l |2 o Rde el $5-8110320-5p 28 49
HT=0008200-00 Sl -|3M-40eadsz-TP 20 5 35=6080L10-5P I 19 |55=8150510-5P 9 19
HT=0008200-00 24 I SM=40456052-TP 207 w4 |55-4080410-3P T 19 £5=8150710=-5p & s
HT=000A300=00 24 28 SH-5046052=TP 28 33 |55-4080&410-5P 10 7 $§5-3150810-5P 4 =
HT=0010700=00 26 &-A | sHegasitaccsn 2 1 |85-60B0&10-5F 1l S5-8130810-5p 9 3
HT=0010700=00 26  9=A SM=4051002=5F 20 45 |55-40B0&10-5F 1M -7 $5-R150R10-5¢  § 22
HT=0015500=00 26 41 SH=6051202=TP 10" w4 |8576080610=5p 46 3 |55-8150810-5P 13 37
::-:::1%3:-;9 —— 5 ::dﬁnaumevsv 16 19 55=8150810-5F 14 17
= =6051 =TP qF g -5111010=5P - .
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M MAMEE M | sM-s051202-Tp 22 ﬁf e Fr g L g { - g A4S 1880-aP ac0 30 A8
MAT=20143T00 1a 27 | SM=-6051602-TP 3 15 [$5-6111010-5p 5 5 :a-v111uzn-§p zg 4
HAT=81131700 13 | sM-4051602-TP 10 47 |S5=81110i0-5P S 40 |35-9151120=CP 1 )2
MTH=42238307 zn 2-A | SM=6051602-TP 13 47 [55=6111010-5P 6 23 |s5-9151740-CP 3 y
WTH=43800205 20 2 :!:Egglggg:gp__ 16 1 |ss-&11100-sp T8 37 3
= M=4081602=TF 18 1% [55-6111010-5P D P4 ;
. 4,3 | sw-s0s1602-7e 17 44  |25-8111010-5P 8 33 :;""_5:;:“”& -3
WH=6060001-58 o ¥ Gop| SM-6052002-5p 15 2 |85-6111010-5P 9 39 |up-0650801 Tul 3 20
MM=6060001=-5C p 29 SM=6052002~-TP 9 = |55=4111010=3p 10 3 upa MWEE_W 3 19
MM-&0B0001-5C & 17 EM=5052002=-TP 10 4  |35-86111010-5P 10 29 $ 2065080 20 3 13
MM=6080001=5C 4 g7 |SM=6052002-TP 13 z |55-6111010-5P 12 1 up-u;gggn::sn Ly
HM-5120003-5E a2 go_p|SM-6052002-TF 73 "z |$5-6111010-5P 12 12 50 5: 0 -
ME-6090310-5P 17 5 | SH-6052002-TF 14 12 [85-8111010-5P 231~ A8 :::ﬂtsnunT-sn L I
H5-6110420=5P s qp |SH-6032002-TP 14 e [ss-s111070-5P 20 29 !E:Eiiﬂﬁﬂliiﬁ ; 15
55-6111010=5P 20 38 |WP-0450801-5D o




Part Mo, Page Raf. Part Mo, Page FRaf. Part Mo. Fage Reaf. Part Mo. Page  Ref
&8 m o, 4% X o LS | Na. &E " Mo
WP=0450801=5D 11 10
WP=0&50B01=5D 12 20
WP=0450801-5D 12 25
WP=-0450801-5D 20 49
MP=0641601-5C = 28 51
WP=06&1401=50C i 56
WP=0&510071=585 3 K
WP=04510071-58B ) T
WP=0&651001-5B & 2
WP=-0451001-58 & s
WP=0651001~-58 13 10
WP=0&51001=58 14 10
WP=0&451001-58 18 12
WP=0651001-5B ir 22
WP=0&451001=-58 17 30
WP=0&51001-58B 20 13
WP=0651001~-58 29 6
WP=0851056=5D 5 2T
WP=0841600=0E 29 1
WP=08518B46=5C & 15
WP=0B51B&6=5C & 25
W5=0310002=-KN 18 &
W5=0310002=-kN 1B 11
ME5=0310002=KN 18 29
WS=0&10002=KN 18 25
WE=D0&31510=KP 1 28
WE=0E220710-KP [ 14
WE=0B22010=-KP A 26




